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Men

Male Teams

 

Women

Female Teams

 

Place Team Code Points

1 Eastern Michigan EMI 157.5

2 Akron AKR 142

3 Kent State KENT 113.5

4 Buffalo BUFF 73

5 Central Michigan CMI 39

Place Team Code Points

1 Kent State KENT 175

2 Eastern Michigan EMI 94

3 Western Michigan WMI 73

4 Akron AKR 71

5 Toledo TOL 65

6 Buffalo BUFF 51

7 Ohio UOH 38

8 Miami (Ohio) MIAO 35.5

9 Central Michigan CMI 25.5

10 Northern Illinois NIL 16

11 Bowling Green BGSU 12

12 Ball State BALL 7
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Mid-American Conference Championship 2013

2/22/2013 - 2/23/2013

Results at cfpitiming.com - Bowen Fieldhouse @

Ypsilanti, MI

Men's 60 Meters (Men) Final
World Indoor:	Maurice Greene	USA	6.39	1/3/1998	Madrid, Spain

American Indoor:	Maurice Green	Nike	6.39	1/3/1998	Madrid, Spain

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Johnnie Drake	CMU	6.54	2004

Collegiate Indoor:	Leonard Myles-Mills	B.Y.U.	6.45	1/20/1999	Colorado

Spgs, CO

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Bobby Cruse	Kent State	6.65

2000

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Lewis, Miles Buffalo 6.82 10

2 Freeman, Malachi Akron 6.83 8

3 Gordon, Wayne Kent State 6.88 6

4 Cheek, Bryce Akron 6.89 4

5 Parsons, Ross Central Michigan 6.93 2

6 Saunders, Jairus Eastern Michigan 6.95 1

7 Johnson, Darien Buffalo 7.01

8 Turnage, Vince Akron 7.09

Men's 60 Meters (Men) Prelim
World Indoor:	Maurice Greene	USA	6.39	1/3/1998	Madrid, Spain

American Indoor:	Maurice Green	Nike	6.39	1/3/1998	Madrid, Spain

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Johnnie Drake	CMU	6.54	2004

Collegiate Indoor:	Leonard Myles-Mills	B.Y.U.	6.45	1/20/1999	Colorado

Spgs, CO

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Bobby Cruse	Kent State	6.65

2000

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(H
PL)

Note

1 Cheek, Bryce Akron 6.81Qq 2(1) 6.803

2 Lewis, Miles Buffalo 6.81Qq 1(1) 6.806

3 Freeman,
Malachi

Akron 6.82Qq 2(2)

4 Parsons, Ross Central Michigan 6.89Qq 2(3) 6.887

5 Johnson, Darien Buffalo 6.89Qq 1(2) 6.890

6 Gordon, Wayne Kent State 6.92Q 2(4)

7 Turnage, Vince Akron 6.95Q 2(5)

8 Saunders, Jairus Eastern Michigan 6.96Qq 1(3)

9 Hill, Bronson Eastern Michigan 6.97 2(6)

10 Brooks, Ryan Central Michigan 7.02 1(4)

11 Oliver, Micah Buffalo 7.09 1(5)

Scales, Nathaniel Kent State DNS 1

Men's 60 Meters (Men) Prelim  1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

2 Lewis, Miles Buffalo 6.81Qq 6.806

5 Johnson, Darien Buffalo 6.89Qq 6.890

8 Saunders, Jairus Eastern Michigan 6.96Qq

10 Brooks, Ryan Central Michigan 7.02

11 Oliver, Micah Buffalo 7.09

Scales, Nathaniel Kent State DNS

Men's 60 Meters (Men) Prelim  2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

1 Cheek, Bryce Akron 6.81Qq 6.803

3 Freeman, Malachi Akron 6.82Qq

4 Parsons, Ross Central Michigan 6.89Qq 6.887

6 Gordon, Wayne Kent State 6.92Q

7 Turnage, Vince Akron 6.95Q

9 Hill, Bronson Eastern Michigan 6.97

Men's 200 Meters (Men) Final
World Indoor:	Frank Fredericks	NAM	19.92	1/18/1996	Lievin, France

American Indoor:	Wallace Spearmon	Arkansas	20.10	Fayetteville, AR

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Clement Chukwu	EMU	20.76	1997

Collegiate Indoor:	Wallace Spearmon	Arkansas	20.10	Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Bobby Cruse	Kent State	20.79

2000

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Heat(H
PL)

Note

1 Williams,
Matthew

Eastern
Michigan

21.68 10 2(1)

2 Gordon,
Wayne

Kent State 21.70 8 2(2)

3 Bolton,
Cameron

Eastern
Michigan

21.75 6 1(1)

4 Saunders,
Jairus

Eastern
Michigan

21.87 4 1(2) 21.867

5 Lewis, Miles Buffalo 21.87 2 2(3) 21.869

6 Bailey,
Brandon

Kent State 21.95 1 1(3)

7 Parsons, Ross Central
Michigan

22.21 2(4)

Cheek, Bryce Akron DNS 1

Men's 200 Meters (Men) Final  1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Note

3 Bolton, Cameron Eastern Michigan 21.75 6

4 Saunders, Jairus Eastern Michigan 21.87 4 21.867

6 Bailey, Brandon Kent State 21.95 1

Cheek, Bryce Akron DNS

Men's 200 Meters (Men) Final  2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Note

1 Williams,
Matthew

Eastern Michigan 21.68 10

2 Gordon, Wayne Kent State 21.70 8

5 Lewis, Miles Buffalo 21.87 2 21.869

7 Parsons, Ross Central Michigan 22.21

Men's 200 Meters (Men) Prelim
World Indoor:	Frank Fredericks	NAM	19.92	1/18/1996	Lievin, France

American Indoor:	Wallace Spearmon	Arkansas	20.10	Fayetteville, AR

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Clement Chukwu	EMU	20.76	1997

Collegiate Indoor:	Wallace Spearmon	Arkansas	20.10	Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Bobby Cruse	Kent State	20.79

2000

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(H
PL)

Note

1 Saunders, Jairus Eastern Michigan 21.89Q 2(1)

2 Bolton, Cameron Eastern Michigan 21.91Q 1(1) 21.908

3 Turnage, Vince Akron 22.24Q 2(2)

4 Barnes, William Kent State 22.33Q 3(1) 22.330

5 Johnson, Darien Buffalo 22.60 1(2)

6 Holman, Clay Central Michigan 22.65 3(2)

Lewis, Miles Buffalo 21.86 2

Williams,
Matthew

Eastern Michigan 21.91 3 21.907
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Men's 200 Meters (Men) Prelim  1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

2 Bolton, Cameron Eastern Michigan 21.91Q 21.908

5 Johnson, Darien Buffalo 22.60

Men's 200 Meters (Men) Prelim  2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Saunders, Jairus Eastern Michigan 21.89Q

3 Turnage, Vince Akron 22.24Q

Lewis, Miles Buffalo 21.86

Men's 200 Meters (Men) Prelim  3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

4 Barnes, William Kent State 22.33Q 22.330

6 Holman, Clay Central Michigan 22.65

Williams, Matthew Eastern Michigan 21.91 21.907

Men's 400 Meters (Men) Final
World Indoor:	Kerron Clement	USA	44.57	Fayetteville, AR, USA

American Indoor:	Kerron Clement	Florida	44.57	Fayetteville, AR

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Clement Chukwu	EMU	46.05	1998

Collegiate Indoor:	Kerron Clement	Florida	44.57	Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Clement Chukwu	E. Michigan

47.17	1999

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Heat(H
PL)

1 Bailey, Brandon Kent State 48.17 10 1(1)

2 Bolton, Cameron Eastern Michigan 48.38 8 1(2)

3 Williams,
Matthew

Eastern Michigan 48.41 6 2(1)

4 Brown III, Laron Kent State 48.76 4 2(2)

5 Owens, Nick Akron 48.81 2 2(3)

6 Ervin, Jason Eastern Michigan 48.82 1 1(3)

7 Ruby, Julius Akron 49.39 1(4)

8 Thomas, Ryan Kent State 51.53 2(4)

Men's 400 Meters (Men) Final  1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Bailey, Brandon Kent State 48.17 10

2 Bolton, Cameron Eastern Michigan 48.38 8

6 Ervin, Jason Eastern Michigan 48.82 1

7 Ruby, Julius Akron 49.39

Men's 400 Meters (Men) Final  2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

3 Williams, Matthew Eastern Michigan 48.41 6

4 Brown III, Laron Kent State 48.76 4

5 Owens, Nick Akron 48.81 2

8 Thomas, Ryan Kent State 51.53

Men's 400 Meters (Men) Prelim
World Indoor:	Kerron Clement	USA	44.57	Fayetteville, AR, USA

American Indoor:	Kerron Clement	Florida	44.57	Fayetteville, AR

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Clement Chukwu	EMU	46.05	1998

Collegiate Indoor:	Kerron Clement	Florida	44.57	Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Clement Chukwu	E. Michigan

47.17	1999

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HP
L)

1 Williams, Matthew Eastern Michigan 48.60Q 3(1)

2 Bailey, Brandon Kent State 48.67Q 1(1)

3 Brown III, Laron Kent State 48.69Q 3(2)

4 Ervin, Jason Eastern Michigan 48.92Q 2(1)

5 Owens, Nick Akron 48.96Q 1(2)

6 Bolton, Cameron Eastern Michigan 49.13Q 2(2)

7 Thomas, Ryan Kent State 49.67Q 2(3)

8 Ruby, Julius Akron 49.68Q 2(4)

9 Cole, William Buffalo 49.70 2(5)

10 Cummiskey, Brian Buffalo 50.07 1(3)

11 Holman, Clay Central Michigan 50.29 1(4)

12 Pryce, J'Lani Akron 50.66 3(3)

Dutkiewicz,
Ziemowit

Central Michigan DNS 3

Men's 400 Meters (Men) Prelim  1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

2 Bailey, Brandon Kent State 48.67Q

5 Owens, Nick Akron 48.96Q

10 Cummiskey, Brian Buffalo 50.07

11 Holman, Clay Central Michigan 50.29

Men's 400 Meters (Men) Prelim  2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

4 Ervin, Jason Eastern Michigan 48.92Q

6 Bolton, Cameron Eastern Michigan 49.13Q

7 Thomas, Ryan Kent State 49.67Q

8 Ruby, Julius Akron 49.68Q

9 Cole, William Buffalo 49.70

Men's 400 Meters (Men) Prelim  3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Williams, Matthew Eastern Michigan 48.60Q

3 Brown III, Laron Kent State 48.69Q

12 Pryce, J'Lani Akron 50.66

Dutkiewicz, Ziemowit Central Michigan DNS

Men's 800 Meters (Men) Final
World Indoor:	Wilson Kipketer	DEN	1:42.67	2/9/1997	Paris, France

American Indoor:	Johnny Gray	S. Monica T.C.	1:45.00	2/8/1992

Sindelfingen, Germany

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Mark Dailey	EMU	1:46.85	1991

Collegiate Indoor:	Paul Ereng	Virginia	1:44.84	2/4/1989	Budapest, Hungary

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Mike Inge	Kent State	1:49.80

2004

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Genovesi, Gabriel Akron 1:51.21 10

2 Kalinowski,
Grzegorz

Eastern Michigan 1:51.76 8

3 Swords, Jacob Kent State 1:52.40 6

4 Hiltner, Jake Akron 1:52.74 4

5 Ross, Tyler Eastern Michigan 1:53.22 2

6 Sanchez, Nathan Central Michigan 1:53.69 1

7 Roper, Marteze Kent State 1:55.65

8 Schmidt, Joshua Kent State 2:00.33

Men's 800 Meters (Men) Prelim
World Indoor:	Wilson Kipketer	DEN	1:42.67	2/9/1997	Paris, France
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American Indoor:	Johnny Gray	S. Monica T.C.	1:45.00	2/8/1992

Sindelfingen, Germany

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Mark Dailey	EMU	1:46.85	1991

Collegiate Indoor:	Paul Ereng	Virginia	1:44.84	2/4/1989	Budapest, Hungary

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Mike Inge	Kent State	1:49.80

2004

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HP
L)

1 Genovesi, Gabriel Akron 1:54.48Q
q

1(1)

2 Kalinowski,
Grzegorz

Eastern Michigan 1:54.64Q
q

1(2)

3 Hiltner, Jake Akron 1:54.67Q
q

1(3)

4 Sanchez, Nathan Central Michigan 1:55.04Q 1(4)

5 Swords, Jacob Kent State 1:55.24Q
q

2(1)

6 Roper, Marteze Kent State 1:55.32Q
q

2(2)

7 Ross, Tyler Eastern Michigan 1:55.36Q
q

2(3)

8 Schmidt, Joshua Kent State 1:55.39Q 2(4)

9 Lee, Anderson Central Michigan 1:55.81 2(5)

10 Nixon, Davis Central Michigan 1:57.56 2(6)

11 Scheving, Tyler Buffalo 1:58.44 1(5)

Men's 800 Meters (Men) Prelim  1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Genovesi, Gabriel Akron 1:54.48Qq

2 Kalinowski, Grzegorz Eastern Michigan 1:54.64Qq

3 Hiltner, Jake Akron 1:54.67Qq

4 Sanchez, Nathan Central Michigan 1:55.04Q

11 Scheving, Tyler Buffalo 1:58.44

Men's 800 Meters (Men) Prelim  2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Prelim

5 Swords, Jacob Kent State 1:55.24Qq

6 Roper, Marteze Kent State 1:55.32Qq

7 Ross, Tyler Eastern Michigan 1:55.36Qq

8 Schmidt, Joshua Kent State 1:55.39Q

9 Lee, Anderson Central Michigan 1:55.81

10 Nixon, Davis Central Michigan 1:57.56

Men's 1 Mile Run (Men)
World Indoor:	Hicham El Guerrouj	MAR	3:48.45	1/12/1997	Gent, Belgium

American Indoor:	Bernard Lagat	Nike	3:49.89	Fayetteville, AR

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Paul McMullen	E. Michigan	3:58.61	1995

Collegiate Indoor:	Miles Batty	B.Y.U.	3:54.54	New York, NY

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Jordan Desilets	E. Michigan

4:06.10	2004

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Heat(H
PL)

1 Kalinowski,
Grzegorz

Eastern Michigan 4:10.65 10 2(1)

2 Ejigu, Terefe Eastern Michigan 4:12.02 8 2(2)

3 Wynsma, Ben Central Michigan 4:13.06 6 2(3)

4 Hough, Brad Akron 4:13.08 4 2(4)

5 Crimmins, Brian Buffalo 4:14.21 2 2(5)

6 Lievense, Ethan Central Michigan 4:15.47 1 2(6)

7 Pressler, Michael Buffalo 4:18.91 2(7)

8 Goodwin, Andrew Kent State 4:19.18 2(8)

9 Palafox, Derek Buffalo 4:19.83 1(1)

10 Allen, Samuel Kent State 4:19.93 1(2)

11 Harris, Heath Akron 4:20.42 1(3)

12 Hancke, Ian Eastern Michigan 4:24.53 1(4)

13 Alexander, Zach Akron 4:27.70 1(5)

Stacks, Kyle Central Michigan DNS 2

Men's 1 Mile Run (Men)  1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

9 Palafox, Derek Buffalo 4:19.83

10 Allen, Samuel Kent State 4:19.93

11 Harris, Heath Akron 4:20.42

12 Hancke, Ian Eastern Michigan 4:24.53

13 Alexander, Zach Akron 4:27.70

Men's 1 Mile Run (Men)  2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Kalinowski,
Grzegorz

Eastern Michigan 4:10.65 10

2 Ejigu, Terefe Eastern Michigan 4:12.02 8

3 Wynsma, Ben Central Michigan 4:13.06 6

4 Hough, Brad Akron 4:13.08 4

5 Crimmins, Brian Buffalo 4:14.21 2

6 Lievense, Ethan Central Michigan 4:15.47 1

7 Pressler, Michael Buffalo 4:18.91

8 Goodwin, Andrew Kent State 4:19.18

Stacks, Kyle Central Michigan DNS

Men's 3000 Meters (Men)
World Indoor:	Daniel Komen	KEN	7:24.90	1/6/1998	Budapest, Hungary

American Indoor:	Bernard Lagat	Nike	7:32.43	Birmingham, ENG

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Boaz Cheboiywo	EMU	7:52.40	2003

Collegiate Indoor:	Allistair Cragg	Arkansas	7:38.59	Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Jeff Powers	C. Michigan

8:17.32	2006

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Ejigu, Terefe Eastern Michigan 8:24.43 10

2 Heller, Michael Kent State 8:25.36 8

3 Smith, Daryl Eastern Michigan 8:26.54 6

4 Bruce, Cameron Buffalo 8:27.05 4

5 Trinh, Cameron Eastern Michigan 8:27.17 2

6 Cochrun, Kyle Akron 8:31.06 1

7 Lievense, Ethan Central Michigan 8:35.15

8 Scott, Monte Central Michigan 8:38.54

9 Saavedra, Alex Buffalo 8:38.89

10 Krause, Zach Buffalo 8:49.03

11 Goodwin, Andrew Kent State 8:59.85

Budge, Kevin Kent State DNF

Stacks, Kyle Central Michigan DNS

Men's 5000 Meters (Men)
World Indoor:	Kenenisa Bekele	ETH	12:49.60	1/20/2004	Birmingham,

England

American Indoor:	Bernard Lagat	Nike	13:07.15	1/11/2012	New York, NY

Collegiate Indoor:	Lawi Lalang	Arizona	13:08.28	1/11/2012	New York, NY

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Gavin Thompson	E. Michigan

8:17.32	2004

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Ejigu, Terefe Eastern Michigan 14:33.83 10

2 Heller, Michael Kent State 14:35.46 8

3 Cochrun, Kyle Akron 14:38.94 6

4 Witchell, Warren Eastern Michigan 14:39.22 4
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5 Lievense, Ethan Central Michigan 14:39.61 2

6 Dixon, Harry Eastern Michigan 14:45.59 1

7 Ghena, Nate Central Michigan 14:49.60

8 Saavedra, Alex Buffalo 14:51.21

9 Stacks, Kyle Central Michigan 14:54.66

10 Krause, Zach Buffalo 15:14.29

11 Budge, Kevin Kent State 15:41.99

Ahart, Zach Buffalo DNF

Men's 60m Hurdle (Men) Final
World Indoor:	Colin Jackson	GBR	7.30	1/3/1994	Sindelfingen, Germany

American Indoor:	Foster/ Johnson/ Trammell	W. Class/ Nike/  T. Star	7.36

0/16/1987	Los Angeles, CA

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Johnny Owens	Asics	7.76	1994

Collegiate Indoor:	Reggie Torian	Wisconsin	7.47	1/7/1997	Indianapolis, IN

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Ron Andrews	Kent State	7.72

2002

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Peoples, Tyshaun Akron 7.86 10

2 Billian, Ryan Buffalo 7.93 8

3 Barnes, William Kent State 8.06 6

4 Walker, Kyle Akron 8.11 4

5 Wray, Jacob Buffalo 8.13 2

6 Noeker, Cory Central Michigan 8.18 1

7 Butler, Darrell Eastern Michigan 8.19

8 Elam, Jeff Eastern Michigan 8.23

Men's 60m Hurdle (Men) Prelim
World Indoor:	Colin Jackson	GBR	7.30	1/3/1994	Sindelfingen, Germany

American Indoor:	Foster/ Johnson/ Trammell	W. Class/ Nike/  T. Star	7.36

0/16/1987	Los Angeles, CA

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Johnny Owens	Asics	7.76	1994

Collegiate Indoor:	Reggie Torian	Wisconsin	7.47	1/7/1997	Indianapolis, IN

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Ron Andrews	Kent State	7.72

2002

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HP
L)

1 Peoples, Tyshaun Akron 8.00Qq 2(1)

2 Billian, Ryan Buffalo 8.04Qq 1(1)

3 Barnes, William Kent State 8.05Qq 2(2)

4 Wray, Jacob Buffalo 8.13Qq 2(3)

5 Walker, Kyle Akron 8.16Qq 1(2)

6 Elam, Jeff Eastern Michigan 8.21Qq 1(3)

7 Butler, Darrell Eastern Michigan 8.25Q 2(4)

8 Noeker, Cory Central Michigan 8.26Q 1(4)

9 Borden, Brandon Buffalo 8.28 1(5)

9 Seawood, Mitchell Kent State 8.28 2(5)

11 Lindsey, Bryce Eastern Michigan 8.29 1(6)

12 Bradshaw, Chaz Central Michigan 8.35 1(7)

13 Tywon, Kyle Kent State 8.47 2(6)

14 Piligian, Brandon Central Michigan 8.56 2(7)

Men's 60m Hurdle (Men) Prelim  1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Prelim

2 Billian, Ryan Buffalo 8.04Qq

5 Walker, Kyle Akron 8.16Qq

6 Elam, Jeff Eastern Michigan 8.21Qq

8 Noeker, Cory Central Michigan 8.26Q

9 Borden, Brandon Buffalo 8.28

11 Lindsey, Bryce Eastern Michigan 8.29

12 Bradshaw, Chaz Central Michigan 8.35

Men's 60m Hurdle (Men) Prelim  2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Peoples, Tyshaun Akron 8.00Qq

3 Barnes, William Kent State 8.05Qq

4 Wray, Jacob Buffalo 8.13Qq

7 Butler, Darrell Eastern Michigan 8.25Q

9 Seawood, Mitchell Kent State 8.28

13 Tywon, Kyle Kent State 8.47

14 Piligian, Brandon Central Michigan 8.56

Men's 4 x 400m Relay (Men)
World Indoor:	 Morris, Johnson, Minor, Campbell	USA	3:02.83	2/7/1999

Maebashi, Japan

American Indoor:	 Clement, Spearmon, Williamson, Wariner	U.S.A.

3:01.96	Fayetteville, AR

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Iowa	Iowa	3:11.31	1984

Collegiate Indoor:	 Clark, Middleton, Pastor, Clement	Florida	3:03.51

Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Kent State	Kent State	3:12.01

2009

PL Team Final Pts Athlet
e 1

Athlet
e 2

Athlet
e 3

Athlet
e 4

1 Eastern
Michigan

A 3:13.6
3

10 Ervin Elam Williams Bolton

2 Kent State A 3:16.2
6

8 Brown III Dunlap Swords Bailey

3 Akron A 3:17.6
4

6 Ruby Hiltner Owens Genoves
i

4 Buffalo A 3:18.2
3

4 Cole Billian Cummis
key

5 Central
Michigan

A 3:21.6
8

2 Holman Cargill Lee Parsons

Men's 4000mDMR (Men)
World Indoor:	Miller, Fortson, Hernandez, Manzano	Texas	9:25.97

1/16/2008	Fayetteville, AR, USA

American Indoor:	Miller, Fortson, Hernandez, Manzano	Texas	9:25.97

1/16/2008	Fayetteville, AR

Collegiate Indoor:	Wright, Jones, Price, Bowman	Tennessee	10:50.98

2/13/2009	College Station, TX

Collegiate Indoor:	Miller, Fortson, Hernandez, Manzano	Texas	9:25.97

1/16/2008	Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	E. Michigan	E. Michigan

9:43.30	2000

PL Team Final Pts Athlet
e 1

Athlet
e 2

Athlet
e 3

Athlet
e 4

1 Eastern
Michigan

A 9:57.3
7

10 Hancke Scott Bradley Kalinows
ki

2 Central
Michigan

A 10:03.
45

8 Sanchez Cargill Lee Wynsma

3 Akron A 10:05.
82

6 Alexand
er

Genoves
i

Mazzafer
ri

Hough

4 Buffalo A 10:08.
17

4 Crimmin
s

Hannon Palafox Pressler

5 Kent State A 10:09.
58

2 Roper Dunlap Swords Goodwin

Men's High Jump (Men)
World Indoor:	Javier Sotomayor	CUB	2.43m	2/4/1989	Budapest, Hungary

American Indoor:	Hollis Conway	Nike International	2.40m	2/10/1991

Seville, Spain

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Dennis Lewis	Unattached	2.30m	1988

Collegiate Indoor:	Hollis Conway	LA. Lafayette	2.37m	2/11/1989
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Indianapolis, IN

Mid-American Conference Championship:	James Nieto	E. Michigan

2.20m	1998

P
L

Athlete Team Fin
al

Eng
lish

Pts Jumping Record

1 Durant,
Martel

Akron 2.1
5m

7'
0.5
0"

10 1.
9
2

1.
9
7

2.
0
2

2.
0
7

2.
1
2

2.
1
5

2.
2
0

O O O O O X
O

X
X
X

2 Reape,
Chris

Buffalo 2.1
2m

6'
11.
50"

8 1.
9
2

1.
9
7

2.
0
2

2.
0
7

2.
1
2

2.
1
5

P P O O O X
X
X

3 Agee,
Kenneth

Kent
State

2.1
2m

6'
11.
50"

6 1.
9
2

1.
9
7

2.
0
2

2.
0
7

2.
1
2

2.
1
5

P P X
O

O O X
X
X

4 Jones,
Tyler

Kent
State

2.0
7m

6'
9.5
0"

3 1.
9
2

1.
9
7

2.
0
2

2.
0
7

2.
1
2

X
O

X
X
O

O X
X
O

X
X
X

4 Bell,
Tomarris

Buffalo 2.0
7m

6'
9.5
0"

3 1.
9
2

1.
9
7

2.
0
2

2.
0
7

2.
1
2

P X
O

X
X
O

X
X
O

X
X
X

6 Brumfiel
d, Ryan

Eastern
Michigan

2.0
2m

6'
7.5
0"

1 1.
9
2

1.
9
7

2.
0
2

2.
0
7

P O O X
X
X

7 Mueller,
Matt

Central
Michigan

2.0
2m

6'
7.5
0"

1.
9
2

1.
9
7

2.
0
2

2.
0
7

O O X
O

X
X
X

7 Jones,
Cody

Kent
State

2.0
2m

6'
7.5
0"

1.
9
2

1.
9
7

2.
0
2

2.
0
7

O O X
O

X
X
X

9 Stricklan
d, John

Buffalo 1.9
7m

6'
5.5
0"

1.
9
2

1.
9
7

2.
0
2

O O X
X
X

1
0

Leon,
Jakob

Akron 1.9
7m

6'
5.5
0"

1.
9
2

1.
9
7

2.
0
2

X
O

O X
X
X

1
1

Dahlstra
nd, John

Akron 1.9
7m

6'
5.5
0"

1.
9
2

1.
9
7

2.
0
2

X
X
O

X
X
O

X
X
X

1
2

Waldron,
Zachary

Eastern
Michigan

1.9
2m

6'
3.5
0"

1.
9
2

1.
9
7

O X
X
X

Ijah,
Solomon

Eastern
Michigan

NH 1.
9
2

X
X
X

Men's Pole Vault (Men)
World Indoor:	Sergey Bubka	UKR	6.15m	1/21/1993	Donets'k, Ukraine

American Indoor:	Jeff Hartwig	Nike	6.02m	Atlanta, GA

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Brad Darr	Unattached	5.52m	1990

Collegiate Indoor:	Jacob Davis	Texas	5.85m	2/6/1999	Indianapolis, IN

Mid-American Conference Championship:	John Russell	Akron	5.49m	2006

P
L

Athlete Team Fin
al

Eng
lish

Pts Jumping Record

1 Barber,
Shawn

Akron 5.4
3m

17'
9.7
5"

10 4.
3
1

4.
4
6

4.
6
1

4.
7
6

4.
9
1

5.
0
6

5.
2
1

5.
3
3

5.
4
3

5.
5
3

P P P P P O X
X
O

O O X
X
X

2 Babits,
Max

Eastern
Michigan

5.3
3m

17'
5.7
5"

8 4.
3
1

4.
4
6

4.
6
1

4.
7
6

4.
9
1

5.
0
6

5.
2
1

5.
3
3

5.
4
3

P P P P O O O O X
X
X

3 Wesley,
Joe

Akron 5.3
3m

17'
5.7
5"

6 4.
3
1

4.
4
6

4.
6
1

4.
7
6

4.
9
1

5.
0
6

5.
2
1

5.
3
3

5.
4
3

P P P P X
X
O

O O O X
X
X

4 Light,
Shawn

Akron 5.0
6m

16'
7.2
5"

4 4.
3
1

4.
4
6

4.
6
1

4.
7
6

4.
9
1

5.
0
6

5.
2
1

P P P P X
O

O X
X
X

5 Tedquist,
Elliott

Kent
State

4.9
1m

16'
1.2
5"

1.5 4.
3
1

4.
4
6

4.
6
1

4.
7
6

4.
9
1

5.
0
6

P P O O X
O

X
X
X

5 Tesner,
Joe

Eastern
Michigan

4.9
1m

16'
1.2
5"

1.5 4.
3
1

4.
4
6

4.
6
1

4.
7
6

4.
9
1

5.
0
6

P P O O X
O

X
X
X

7 Oxley,
Jesse

Kent
State

4.7
6m

15'
7.2
5"

4.
3
1

4.
4
6

4.
6
1

4.
7
6

4.
9
1

P P P O X
X
X

8 Hume,
Adam

Buffalo 4.6
1m

15'
1.5
0"

4.
3
1

4.
4
6

4.
6
1

4.
7
6

P P X
X
O

X
X
X

Men's Long Jump (Men)
World Indoor:	Carl Lewis	USA	8.79m	0/27/1984	New York, NY, USA

American Indoor:	Carl Lewis	Santa Monica T.C.	8.79m	0/27/1984	New

York, NY

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Bannon Hayes	Illionois	7.83m	1987

Collegiate Indoor:	Miguel Pate	Alabama	8.59m	New York, NY

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Scott Mayle	Ohio	7.95m	2007

P
L

Athlete Team Final Engli
sh

Pts Attempts



Mid-American Conference Championship 2013 (2/22/2013 - 2/23/2013)	 Results at cfpitiming.com - Bowen Fieldhouse @ Ypsilanti, MI

1 Peoples,
Tyshaun

Akron 7.52
m

24'
8.25
"

10 7.
46

7.
22

7.
52

7.
52

7.
48

PA
SS

2 Smith,
Diavonte

Central
Michigan

7.12
m

23'
4.50
"

8 6.
83

7.
12

6.
72

PA
SS

PA
SS

PA
SS

3 Ijah,
Solomon

Eastern
Michigan

7.11
m

23'
4"

6 7.
11

6.
99

6.
95

7.
07

6.
91

7.
06

4 Scott,
Donald

Eastern
Michigan

7.05
m

23'
1.75
"

4 6.
73

7.
05

7.
04

6.
64

6.
81

6.
96

5 Braxton,
Xavier

Kent State 7.03
m

23'
0.75
"

2 F
O
UL

6.
07

6.
90

7.
03

6.
63

F
O
UL

6 Tate,
De'Vion

Akron 7.01
m

23'
0"

1 6.
50

6.
95

7.
01

6.
90

F
O
UL

6.
77

7 Brumfield,
Ryan

Eastern
Michigan

6.96
m

22'
10"

6.
55

6.
82

6.
96

6.
69

6.
83

F
O
UL

8 Ashby,
Austin

Buffalo 6.88
m

22'
7"

6.
88

6.
23

6.
87

6.
77

6.
79

6.
87

9 Bell,
Tomarris

Buffalo 6.83
m

22'
5"

6.
83

F
O
UL

6.
64

6.
46

F
O
UL

6.
66

10 McCann,
Donald

Buffalo 6.72
m

22'
0.75
"

6.
36

F
O
UL

6.
72

11 Twitty,
Jailyn

Kent State 6.60
m

21'
8"

F
O
UL

6.
60

6.
41

12 Shirley,
Dylan

Kent State 6.58
m

21'
7.25
"

6.
47

6.
58

6.
35

13 Spann,
Darien

Akron 6.47
m

21'
2.75
"

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

6.
47

14 Mauldin,
Craig

Central
Michigan

6.39
m

20'
11.7
5"

6.
38

6.
39

F
O
UL

Men's Triple Jump (Men)
World Indoor:	Teddy Tamgho	FRA	17.90m	Paris, France

American Indoor:	Mike Conley	Tyson T.C.	17.76m	0/27/1987	New York,

NY

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Al Toon	Wisconsin	15.84m	1985

Collegiate Indoor:	Charlie Simpkins	Baptist	17.50m	0/17/1986	Los Angeles,

CA

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Samuel Okantey	C. Michigan

15.68m	1998

P
L

Athlete Team Final Engli
sh

Pts Attempts

1 Scott,
Donald

Eastern
Michigan

15.2
0m

49'
10.5
0"

10 15
.0
4

PA
SS

15
.1
7

15
.2
0

15
.0
0

F
O
UL

2 Price,
Austin

Buffalo 14.9
7m

49'
1.50
"

8 14
.6
0

14
.2
3

F
O
UL

14
.7
3

14
.3
7

14
.9
7

3 Bell,
Tomarris

Buffalo 14.6
5m

48'
0.75
"

6 14
.3
6

13
.1
3

14
.0
5

14
.2
6

14
.6
5

14
.6
0

4 Bailey,
Justin

Kent State 14.6
2m

47'
11.7
5"

4 14
.1
8

13
.5
8

13
.9
2

F
O
UL

14
.2
5

14
.6
2

5 Tate,
De'Vion

Akron 14.5
2m

47'
7.75
"

2 13
.9
6

13
.2
1

13
.9
0

13
.9
2

13
.9
8

14
.5
2

6 Mauldin,
Craig

Central
Michigan

14.3
5m

47'
1"

1 F
O
UL

14
.1
5

13
.9
7

14
.0
4

14
.3
1

14
.3
5

7 Hannon,
Douglas

Buffalo 14.2
5m

46'
9"

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

13
.7
2

14
.1
5

14
.2
5

13
.8
8

8 Dahlstrand
, John

Akron 14.0
5m

46'
1.25
"

F
O
UL

14
.0
0

F
O
UL

14
.0
5

14
.0
2

F
O
UL

9 Hazly-
Ward,
DeMetris

Akron 13.9
6m

45'
9.75
"

12
.9
1

13
.5
8

13
.9
6

13
.2
7

13
.7
6

13
.4
0

10 Twitty,
Jailyn

Kent State 13.5
6m

44'
6"

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

13
.5
6

11 Johnson,
Michael

Central
Michigan

13.2
7m

43'
6.50
"

13
.1
6

F
O
UL

13
.2
7

12 Shirley,
Dylan

Kent State 12.8
6m

42'
2.25
"

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

12
.8
6

13 Ijah,
Solomon

Eastern
Michigan

12.8
1m

42'
0.50
"

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

12
.8
1

Men's Shot Put (Men)
World Indoor:	Randy Barnes	USA	22.66m	1/20/1989	Los Angeles, CA,

USA

American Indoor:	Randy Barnes	Mazda T. C.	22.66m	0/20/1989	Los

Angeles, CA

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Steve Manz	Unattached	19.74m	2005

Collegiate Indoor:	Ryan Whiting	Arizona State	21.50m	2/14/2008

Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	David Adamek	E. Michigan

18.87m	2006

P
L

Athlete Team Final Engli
sh

Pts Attempts

1 Jones,
Jonathan

Buffalo 19.5
9m

64'
3.25
"

10 18
.4
7

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

19
.5
9

19
.3
5

F
O
UL

2 Banke,
Nicholas

Akron 17.4
9m

57'
4.75
"

8 16
.1
8

F
O
UL

17
.1
5

17
.4
9

17
.3
3

F
O
UL

3 King,
Michael

Kent State 17.3
9m

57'
0.75
"

6 17
.2
0

16
.6
7

17
.3
9

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

4 Tayala,
Matthias

Kent State 17.2
8m

56'
8.50
"

4 16
.9
8

17
.2
8

F
O
UL

16
.7
0

F
O
UL

16
.4
3

5 Rose, Alex Central
Michigan

17.1
1m

56'
1.75
"

2 17
.1
1

F
O
UL

16
.6
0

16
.0
5

16
.8
1

16
.2
3

6 Palmer,
Evan

Buffalo 16.5
2m

54'
2.50
"

1 F
O
UL

15
.9
9

15
.9
8

16
.5
2

15
.9
0

15
.6
8

7 Williams,
Keith

Eastern
Michigan

16.1
5m

53'
0"

15
.7
9

F
O
UL

14
.9
0

15
.6
8

16
.1
5

F
O
UL

8 Slane,
Casey

Akron 15.9
0m

52'
2"

15
.9
0

15
.6
6

15
.4
2

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

15
.6
4

9 Harris,
Travis

Eastern
Michigan

15.3
8m

50'
5.50
"

14
.9
2

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

15
.3
8

10 Harvey,
Sean

Buffalo 14.5
7m

47'
9.75
"

F
O
UL

14
.5
7

13
.6
5

11 Groves,
Samuel

Kent State 14.4
9m

47'
6.50
"

F
O
UL

13
.8
6

14
.4
9

Men's Weight Throw (Men)
American Indoor:	Lance Deal	New York  A. C.	25.86m	2/4/1995	Atlanta,

GA

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Jud Logan	Athletics West	23.22m	1989

Collegiate Indoor:	Kibwe Johnson	Ashland	25.08m	Boston, MA

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Dale Cowper	W. Michigan

21.46m	2002

P
L

Athlete Team Final Engli
sh

Pts Attempts



Mid-American Conference Championship 2013 (2/22/2013 - 2/23/2013)	 Results at cfpitiming.com - Bowen Fieldhouse @ Ypsilanti, MI

1 Tayala,
Matthias

Kent State 20.3
5m

66'
9.25
"

10 17
.9
8

19
.4
1

F
O
UL

20
.3
5

19
.6
7

19
.5
0

2 Banke,
Nicholas

Akron 19.3
4m

63'
5.50
"

8 18
.5
2

F
O
UL

19
.3
4

F
O
UL

18
.7
6

F
O
UL

3 Turner,
Teron

Eastern
Michigan

18.6
8m

61'
3.50
"

6 17
.5
9

F
O
UL

17
.0
3

18
.0
7

18
.6
8

F
O
UL

4 Jones,
Anthony

Eastern
Michigan

18.5
2m

60'
9.25
"

4 17
.0
5

18
.5
2

17
.4
7

17
.4
8

17
.5
8

18
.1
6

5 Jackson,
Calvin

Central
Michigan

18.0
2m

59'
1.50
"

2 16
.8
1

17
.4
4

18
.0
2

F
O
UL

17
.0
1

17
.7
5

6 Rose, Alex Central
Michigan

17.4
9m

57'
4.75
"

1 F
O
UL

17
.4
7

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

17
.4
8

17
.4
9

7 Paul,
Jordan

Akron 16.4
5m

53'
11.7
5"

15
.9
3

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

15
.7
6

16
.4
5

16
.2
7

8 King,
Michael

Kent State 16.1
6m

53'
0.25
"

15
.9
7

15
.7
7

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

15
.6
0

16
.1
6

9 Wentz,
Andrew

Eastern
Michigan

15.0
8m

49'
5.75
"

15
.0
8

14
.7
9

15
.0
1

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

Men's Indoor Heptathlon (Men)
World Indoor:	Ashton Eaton	USA	6645	2/10/2012	Istanbul, Turkey

American Indoor:	Ashton Easton	Nike	6645	2/10/2012	Istanbul, Turkey

Collegiate Indoor:	Ashton Easton	Oregon	6499	2/13/2010	Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Daniel Kinsey	Akron	5490	1999

P
L

Athlete Team Fin
al

Pts 60
m

LJ SP HJ 60
m H

PV 100
0m

1 McCune,
Alex

Akron 558
3

10 854 821 653 714 927 941 673

2 Johanss
on, Bjorn

Akron 523
6

8 759 604 736 661 862 910 704

3 Shreve,
Dexter

Kent
State

520
5

6 872 746 543 714 865 731 734

4 Tywon,
Kyle

Kent
State

510
5

4 779 702 579 767 867 702 709

5 Reynolds
, Tim

Central
Michigan

506
4

2 752 704 550 714 779 790 775

6 Howard,
Craig

Buffalo 501
0

1 759 666 611 610 816 790 758

7 Selvig,
Levi

Eastern
Michigan

469
0

762 675 536 661 862 562 632

8 Morgan,
Mike

Buffalo 462
5

765 664 521 740 739 509 687

9 Jones,
Bryan

Akron 432
3

823 626 689 687 811 687

1
0

Jones,
Tyler

Kent
State

366
2

745 626 628 767 896

1
1

Enck,
Kevin

Buffalo 244
5

697 567 645 536 384
1

Men's Indoor Heptathlon (Men) #1 60 Meters
World Indoor:	Maurice Greene	USA	6.39	1/3/1998	Madrid, Spain

American Indoor:	Maurice Green	Nike	6.39	1/3/1998	Madrid, Spain

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Johnnie Drake	CMU	6.54	2004

Collegiate Indoor:	Leonard Myles-Mills	B.Y.U.	6.45	1/20/1999	Colorado

Spgs, CO

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Bobby Cruse	Kent State	6.65

2000

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Heat(H
PL)

1 Shreve, Dexter Kent State 7.03 872 2(1)

2 McCune, Alex Akron 7.08 854 2(2)

3 Jones, Bryan Akron 7.17 823 2(3)

4 Tywon, Kyle Kent State 7.30 779 2(4)

5 Morgan, Mike Buffalo 7.34 765 1(1)

6 Selvig, Levi Eastern Michigan 7.35 762 1(2)

7 Howard, Craig Buffalo 7.36 759 1(3)

7 Johansson, Bjorn Akron 7.36 759 2(5)

9 Reynolds, Tim Central Michigan 7.38 752 1(4)

10 Jones, Tyler Kent State 7.40 745 2(6)

11 Enck, Kevin Buffalo 7.55 697 1(5)

Men's Indoor Heptathlon (Men) #1 60 Meters  1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

5 Morgan, Mike Buffalo 7.34 765

6 Selvig, Levi Eastern Michigan 7.35 762

7 Howard, Craig Buffalo 7.36 759

9 Reynolds, Tim Central Michigan 7.38 752

11 Enck, Kevin Buffalo 7.55 697

Men's Indoor Heptathlon (Men) #1 60 Meters  2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Shreve, Dexter Kent State 7.03 872

2 McCune, Alex Akron 7.08 854

3 Jones, Bryan Akron 7.17 823

4 Tywon, Kyle Kent State 7.30 779

7 Johansson, Bjorn Akron 7.36 759

10 Jones, Tyler Kent State 7.40 745

Men's Indoor Heptathlon (Men) #2 Long Jump
World Indoor:	Carl Lewis	USA	8.79m	0/27/1984	New York, NY, USA

American Indoor:	Carl Lewis	Santa Monica T.C.	8.79m	0/27/1984	New

York, NY

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Bannon Hayes	Illionois	7.83m	1987

Collegiate Indoor:	Miguel Pate	Alabama	8.59m	New York, NY

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Scott Mayle	Ohio	7.95m	2007

PL Athlete Team Final Englis
h

Pts Heat(H
PL)

1 McCune, Alex Akron 7.03m 23'
0.75"

821 1(1)

2 Shreve, Dexter Kent State 6.71m 22'
0.25"

746 1(2)

3 Reynolds, Tim Central
Michigan

6.53m 21'
5.25"

704 1(3)

4 Tywon, Kyle Kent State 6.52m 21'
4.75"

702 1(4)

5 Selvig, Levi Eastern
Michigan

6.40m 21' 0" 675 1(5)

6 Howard, Craig Buffalo 6.36m 20'
10.50"

666 1(6)

7 Morgan, Mike Buffalo 6.35m 20' 10" 664 1(7)

7 Morgan, Mike Buffalo 6.35m 20' 10" 664 1

9 Jones, Tyler Kent State 6.18m 20'
3.50"

626 1(8)

9 Jones, Bryan Akron 6.18m 20'
3.50"

626 1(8)

11 Johansson,
Bjorn

Akron 6.08m 19'
11.50"

604 1(10)

12 Enck, Kevin Buffalo 5.91m 19'
4.75"

567 1(11)

Men's Indoor Heptathlon (Men) #2 Long Jump  1 of 2

P
L

Athlete Team Final Engli
sh

Pts Attempts

1 McCune,
Alex

Akron 7.03
m

23'
0.75
"

821 6.
96

7.
03

F
O
UL
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2 Shreve,
Dexter

Kent State 6.71
m

22'
0.25
"

746 6.
71

6.
44

6.
34

3 Reynolds,
Tim

Central
Michigan

6.53
m

21'
5.25
"

704 6.
53

F
O
UL

6.
48

4 Tywon,
Kyle

Kent State 6.52
m

21'
4.75
"

702 6.
52

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

5 Selvig,
Levi

Eastern
Michigan

6.40
m

21'
0"

675 6.
03

5.
96

6.
40

6 Howard,
Craig

Buffalo 6.36
m

20'
10.5
0"

666 6.
36

F
O
UL

6.
36

7 Morgan,
Mike

Buffalo 6.35
m

20'
10"

664 6.
12

6.
35

6.
31

9 Jones,
Tyler

Kent State 6.18
m

20'
3.50
"

626 6.
02

6.
18

6.
00

9 Jones,
Bryan

Akron 6.18
m

20'
3.50
"

626 6.
02

6.
18

6.
00

11 Johansson
, Bjorn

Akron 6.08
m

19'
11.5
0"

604 5.
85

6.
08

F
O
UL

12 Enck,
Kevin

Buffalo 5.91
m

19'
4.75
"

567 5.
91

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

Men's Indoor Heptathlon (Men) #2 Long Jump  1 of 2

P
L

Athlete Team Final Engli
sh

Pts Attempts

7 Morgan,
Mike

Buffalo 6.35
m

20'
10"

664

Men's Indoor Heptathlon (Men) #3 Shot Put
World Indoor:	Randy Barnes	USA	22.66m	1/20/1989	Los Angeles, CA,

USA

American Indoor:	Randy Barnes	Mazda T. C.	22.66m	0/20/1989	Los

Angeles, CA

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Steve Manz	Unattached	19.74m	2005

Collegiate Indoor:	Ryan Whiting	Arizona State	21.50m	2/14/2008

Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	David Adamek	E. Michigan

18.87m	2006

P
L

Athlete Team Final Engli
sh

Pts Attempts

1 Johansson
, Bjorn

Akron 14.1
3m

46'
4.25
"

736 12
.8
8

12
.9
6

14
.1
3

2 Jones,
Bryan

Akron 13.3
5m

43'
9.75
"

689 13
.3
5

13
.1
7

12
.4
7

3 McCune,
Alex

Akron 12.7
6m

41'
10.5
0"

653 F
O
UL

12
.7
6

12
.3
8

4 Enck,
Kevin

Buffalo 12.6
3m

41'
5.25
"

645 F
O
UL

12
.1
6

12
.6
3

5 Jones,
Tyler

Kent State 12.3
6m

40'
6.75
"

628 11
.2
8

11
.8
3

12
.3
6

6 Howard,
Craig

Buffalo 12.0
7m

39'
7.25
"

611 F
O
UL

12
.0
7

10
.6
6

7 Tywon,
Kyle

Kent State 11.5
5m

37'
10.7
5"

579 F
O
UL

10
.9
9

11
.5
5

8 Reynolds,
Tim

Central
Michigan

11.0
7m

36'
4"

550 11
.0
7

10
.2
4

11
.0
2

9 Shreve,
Dexter

Kent State 10.9
5m

35'
11.2
5"

543 F
O
UL

F
O
UL

10
.9
5

10 Selvig,
Levi

Eastern
Michigan

10.8
3m

35'
6.50
"

536 10
.7
4

10
.5
7

10
.8
3

11 Morgan,
Mike

Buffalo 10.5
9m

34'
9"

521 10
.4
4

10
.5
9

10
.1
7

Men's Indoor Heptathlon (Men) #4 High Jump
World Indoor:	Javier Sotomayor	CUB	2.43m	2/4/1989	Budapest, Hungary

American Indoor:	Hollis Conway	Nike International	2.40m	2/10/1991

Seville, Spain

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Dennis Lewis	Unattached	2.30m	1988

Collegiate Indoor:	Hollis Conway	LA. Lafayette	2.37m	2/11/1989

Indianapolis, IN

Mid-American Conference Championship:	James Nieto	E. Michigan

2.20m	1998

P
L

Athlete Team Fin
al

Eng
lish

Pts Jumping Record

1 Tywon,
Kyle

Kent
State

1.9
6m

6'
5"

767 1
.
6
9

1
.
7
2

1
.
7
5

1
.
7
8

1
.
8
1

1
.
8
4

1
.
8
7

1
.
9
0

1
.
9
3

1
.
9
6

1
.
9
9

P P P P P O P X
O

O O X
X
X

1 Jones,
Tyler

Kent
State

1.9
6m

6'
5"

767 1
.
6
9

1
.
7
2

1
.
7
5

1
.
7
8

1
.
8
1

1
.
8
4

1
.
8
7

1
.
9
0

1
.
9
3

1
.
9
6

1
.
9
9

P P P P P P P O P O X
X
X

3 Morgan,
Mike

Buffalo 1.9
3m

6'
4"

740 1
.
6
9

1
.
7
2

1
.
7
5

1
.
7
8

1
.
8
1

1
.
8
4

1
.
8
7

1
.
9
0

1
.
9
3

1
.
9
6

1
.
9
9

P P P P P O X
O

P O P X
X
X

4 Shreve,
Dexter

Kent
State

1.9
0m

6'
2.7
5"

714 1.
6
9

1.
7
2

1.
7
5

1.
7
8

1.
8
1

1.
8
4

1.
8
7

1.
9
0

1.
9
3

P P P P P P X
O

O X
X
X

4 Reynolds
, Tim

Central
Michigan

1.9
0m

6'
2.7
5"

714 1.
6
9

1.
7
2

1.
7
5

1.
7
8

1.
8
1

1.
8
4

1.
8
7

1.
9
0

1.
9
3

P P P P O O X
X
O

X
O

X
X
X

4 McCune,
Alex

Akron 1.9
0m

6'
2.7
5"

714 1.
6
9

1.
7
2

1.
7
5

1.
7
8

1.
8
1

1.
8
4

1.
8
7

1.
9
0

1.
9
3

P P P O O O O X
O

X
X
X

7 Jones,
Bryan

Akron 1.8
7m

6'
1.5
0"

687 1.
6
9

1.
7
2

1.
7
5

1.
7
8

1.
8
1

1.
8
4

1.
8
7

1.
9
0

P P P P P X
O

O X
X
X

8 Johanss
on, Bjorn

Akron 1.8
4m

6'
0.5
0"

661 1.
6
9

1.
7
2

1.
7
5

1.
7
8

1.
8
1

1.
8
4

1.
8
7

P O O O X
O

O X
X
X

8 Selvig,
Levi

Eastern
Michigan

1.8
4m

6'
0.5
0"

661 1.
6
9

1.
7
2

1.
7
5

1.
7
8

1.
8
1

1.
8
4

1.
8
7

P P P O X
X
O

O X
X
X
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1
0

Howard,
Craig

Buffalo 1.7
8m

5'
10"

610 1.
6
9

1.
7
2

1.
7
5

1.
7
8

1.
8
1

O P O O X
X
X

1
1

Enck,
Kevin

Buffalo 1.6
9m

5'
6.5
0"

536 1.
6
9

1.
7
2

1.
7
5

X
O

P X
X
X

Men's Indoor Heptathlon (Men) #5 60m Hurdle
World Indoor:	Colin Jackson	GBR	7.30	1/3/1994	Sindelfingen, Germany

American Indoor:	Foster/ Johnson/ Trammell	W. Class/ Nike/  T. Star	7.36

0/16/1987	Los Angeles, CA

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Johnny Owens	Asics	7.76	1994

Collegiate Indoor:	Reggie Torian	Wisconsin	7.47	1/7/1997	Indianapolis, IN

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Ron Andrews	Kent State	7.72

2002

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Heat(H
PL)

1 McCune, Alex Akron 8.22 927 3(1)

2 Jones, Tyler Kent State 8.35 896 3(2)

3 Tywon, Kyle Kent State 8.47 867 3(3)

4 Shreve, Dexter Kent State 8.48 865 3(4)

5 Johansson, Bjorn Akron 8.49 862 2(1)

5 Selvig, Levi Eastern Michigan 8.49 862 2(1)

7 Howard, Craig Buffalo 8.69 816 1(1)

8 Jones, Bryan Akron 8.71 811 2(3)

9 Reynolds, Tim Central Michigan 8.85 779 1(2)

10 Morgan, Mike Buffalo 9.03 739 1(3)

Enck, Kevin Buffalo DNS 3841 2

Men's Indoor Heptathlon (Men) #5 60m Hurdle  1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

7 Howard, Craig Buffalo 8.69 816

9 Reynolds, Tim Central Michigan 8.85 779

10 Morgan, Mike Buffalo 9.03 739

Men's Indoor Heptathlon (Men) #5 60m Hurdle  2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

5 Johansson, Bjorn Akron 8.49 862

5 Selvig, Levi Eastern Michigan 8.49 862

8 Jones, Bryan Akron 8.71 811

Enck, Kevin Buffalo DNS 3841

Men's Indoor Heptathlon (Men) #5 60m Hurdle  3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 McCune, Alex Akron 8.22 927

2 Jones, Tyler Kent State 8.35 896

3 Tywon, Kyle Kent State 8.47 867

4 Shreve, Dexter Kent State 8.48 865

Men's Indoor Heptathlon (Men) #6 Pole Vault
World Indoor:	Sergey Bubka	UKR	6.15m	1/21/1993	Donets'k, Ukraine

American Indoor:	Jeff Hartwig	Nike	6.02m	Atlanta, GA

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Brad Darr	Unattached	5.52m	1990

Collegiate Indoor:	Jacob Davis	Texas	5.85m	2/6/1999	Indianapolis, IN

Mid-American Conference Championship:	John Russell	Akron	5.49m	2006

P
L

Athlete Team Fin
al

Eng
lish

Pts Jumping Record

1 McCune,
Alex

Akron 5.1
0m

16'
8.7
5"

941 4.
4
0

4.
5
0

4.
6
0

4.
7
0

4.
8
0

4.
9
0

5.
0
0

5.
1
0

5.
2
0

P O O O O X
X
O

O X
O

X
X
X

2 Johanss
on, Bjorn

Akron 5.0
0m

16'
4.7
5"

910 4.
4
0

4.
5
0

4.
6
0

4.
7
0

4.
8
0

4.
9
0

5.
0
0

5.
1
0

P X
O

P X
O

P X
O

X
X
O

X
X
X

3 Howard,
Craig

Buffalo 4.6
0m

15'
1"

790 4.
4
0

4.
5
0

4.
6
0

4.
7
0

P X
O

O X
X
X

3 Reynolds
, Tim

Central
Michigan

4.6
0m

15'
1"

790 4.
4
0

4.
5
0

4.
6
0

4.
7
0

X
O

X
X
X

O X
X
X

5 Shreve,
Dexter

Kent
State

4.4
0m

14'
5.2
5"

731 4.
4
0

4.
5
0

O X
X
X

6 Tywon,
Kyle

Kent
State

4.3
0m

14'
1.2
5"

702

7 Selvig,
Levi

Eastern
Michigan

3.8
0m

12'
5.5
0"

562

8 Morgan,
Mike

Buffalo 3.6
0m

11'
9.7
5"

509

Jones,
Tyler

Kent
State

NH

Jones,
Bryan

Akron NH

Men's Indoor Heptathlon (Men) #7 1000 Meters

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Reynolds, Tim Central Michigan 2:49.12 775

2 Howard, Craig Buffalo 2:50.75 758

3 Shreve, Dexter Kent State 2:53.01 734

4 Tywon, Kyle Kent State 2:55.50 709

5 Johansson, Bjorn Akron 2:55.96 704

6 Jones, Bryan Akron 2:57.68 687

7 Morgan, Mike Buffalo 2:57.71 687

8 McCune, Alex Akron 2:59.15 673

9 Selvig, Levi Eastern Michigan 3:03.32 632

Enck, Kevin Buffalo DNS

Jones, Tyler Kent State DNS

Women's 60 Meters (Women) Final
World Indoor:	Irina Privalova	RUS	6.92	1/11/1993	Madrid, Spain

American Indoor:	Gail Devers	Nike	6.95	2/12/1993	Toronto, Canada

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Shayla Mahan	Unattached	7.42	1/7/2007

Collegiate Indoor:	Angela Williams	Southern California	7.09	Lisbon,

Portugal

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Ashlee Abraham	E. Michigan

7.34	2011

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Note

1 Reiser, Katie Kent State 7.46 10

2 Mitchell, Janay Northern Illinois 7.52 8
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3 Clerveaux,
Vanessa

Eastern Michigan 7.53 6

4 Brown, Amber Toledo 7.60 5

5 Erickson,
Roseanne

Kent State 7.61 4 7.602

6 Westbrooks,
Chanitta

Kent State 7.61 3 7.609

7 Christian, Rachel Akron 7.67 2

8 Hall, Rebecca Western
Michigan

7.70 1

Women's 60 Meters (Women) Prelim
World Indoor:	Irina Privalova	RUS	6.92	1/11/1993	Madrid, Spain

American Indoor:	Gail Devers	Nike	6.95	2/12/1993	Toronto, Canada

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Shayla Mahan	Unattached	7.42	1/7/2007

Collegiate Indoor:	Angela Williams	Southern California	7.09	Lisbon,

Portugal

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Ashlee Abraham	E. Michigan

7.34	2011

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(H
PL)

Note

1 Mitchell, Janay Northern Illinois 7.53Qq 1(1) 7.522

2 Reiser, Katie Kent State 7.53Qq 3(1) 7.522

3 Clerveaux,
Vanessa

Eastern Michigan 7.55Qq 2(1)

4 Brown, Amber Toledo 7.56Qq 1(2)

5 Christian, Rachel Akron 7.58Qq 3(2) 7.577

6 Erickson,
Roseanne

Kent State 7.58Qq 2(2) 7.580

7 Westbrooks,
Chanitta

Kent State 7.62Q 3(3)

8 Hall, Rebecca Western
Michigan

7.67Q 3(4)

9 Baggett, Layne Miami (Ohio) 7.69 1(3)

10 McKinney,
Aaliyah

Eastern Michigan 7.71 3(5)

11 Long, Camaria Buffalo 7.73 2(3)

12 White, Malayah Buffalo 7.74 2(4)

13 Yeadon, Morgan Eastern Michigan 7.78 1(4) 7.773

14 Phillips, Ashley Toledo 7.78 1(4) 7.777

15 Hamilton,
Diamond

Central Michigan 7.78 2(5)

16 Okolo, Stephanie Western
Michigan

7.79 2(6)

17 Walter, Gretchen Miami (Ohio) 7.85 1(6)

17 Parker, Tiera Bowling Green 7.85 3(6)

19 Mendenhall,
Cha'nese

Western
Michigan

7.90 1(7)

20 Berry, Berrion Bowling Green 8.04 3(7)

Women's 60 Meters (Women) Prelim  1 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

1 Mitchell, Janay Northern Illinois 7.53Qq 7.522

4 Brown, Amber Toledo 7.56Qq

9 Baggett, Layne Miami (Ohio) 7.69

14 Phillips, Ashley Toledo 7.78 7.777

13 Yeadon, Morgan Eastern Michigan 7.78 7.773

17 Walter, Gretchen Miami (Ohio) 7.85

19 Mendenhall,
Cha'nese

Western Michigan 7.90

Women's 60 Meters (Women) Prelim  2 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

3 Clerveaux, Vanessa Eastern Michigan 7.55Qq

6 Erickson, Roseanne Kent State 7.58Qq 7.580

11 Long, Camaria Buffalo 7.73

12 White, Malayah Buffalo 7.74

15 Hamilton, Diamond Central Michigan 7.78

16 Okolo, Stephanie Western Michigan 7.79

Women's 60 Meters (Women) Prelim  3 of 3

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

2 Reiser, Katie Kent State 7.53Qq 7.522

5 Christian, Rachel Akron 7.58Qq 7.577

7 Westbrooks,
Chanitta

Kent State 7.62Q

8 Hall, Rebecca Western Michigan 7.67Q

10 McKinney, Aaliyah Eastern Michigan 7.71

17 Parker, Tiera Bowling Green 7.85

20 Berry, Berrion Bowling Green 8.04

Women's 200 Meters (Women) Final
World Indoor:	Merlene Ottey	JAM	21.87	1/13/1993	Lievin, France

American Indoor:	Gwen Torrence	Mizuno	22.33	2/2/1996	Atlanta, GA

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Sevatheda Fynes	EMU	23.56	1995

Collegiate Indoor:	Bianca Knight	Texas	22.40	Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	LaTasha Jenkins	Ball State

23.79	1998

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Heat(H
PL)

Note

1 Williams,
Shanequa

Kent State 23.89 10 2(1)

2 Hall, Rebecca Western
Michigan

24.56 8 1(1) 24.557

3 Erickson,
Roseanne

Kent State 24.56 6 2(2) 24.558

4 Campbell, Iris Western
Michigan

24.71 5 1(2)

5 Westbrooks,
Chanitta

Kent State 24.74 4 1(3)

6 McKinney,
Aaliyah

Eastern
Michigan

24.75 3 2(3)

7 Arnold, Andrea Western
Michigan

25.08 2 2(4)

8 Christian,
Rachel

Akron 25.23 1 1(4)

Women's 200 Meters (Women) Final  1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Note

2 Hall, Rebecca Western
Michigan

24.56 8 24.557

4 Campbell, Iris Western
Michigan

24.71 5

5 Westbrooks,
Chanitta

Kent State 24.74 4

8 Christian, Rachel Akron 25.23 1

Women's 200 Meters (Women) Final  2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Note

1 Williams,
Shanequa

Kent State 23.89 10

3 Erickson,
Roseanne

Kent State 24.56 6 24.558

6 McKinney,
Aaliyah

Eastern Michigan 24.75 3

7 Arnold, Andrea Western
Michigan

25.08 2

Women's 200 Meters (Women) Prelim
World Indoor:	Merlene Ottey	JAM	21.87	1/13/1993	Lievin, France
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American Indoor:	Gwen Torrence	Mizuno	22.33	2/2/1996	Atlanta, GA

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Sevatheda Fynes	EMU	23.56	1995

Collegiate Indoor:	Bianca Knight	Texas	22.40	Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	LaTasha Jenkins	Ball State

23.79	1998

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HP
L)

1 Williams, Shanequa Kent State 24.06Q 2(1)

2 Hall, Rebecca Western Michigan 24.56Q 1(1)

3 Erickson, Roseanne Kent State 24.64Q 4(1)

4 Westbrooks,
Chanitta

Kent State 24.78Q 3(1)

5 McKinney, Aaliyah Eastern Michigan 24.82Q 2(2)

6 Campbell, Iris Western Michigan 24.87Q 3(2)

7 Arnold, Andrea Western Michigan 24.89Q 1(2)

8 Christian, Rachel Akron 24.93Q 1(3)

9 Mitchell, Janay Northern Illinois 25.01 2(3)

10 Yeadon, Morgan Eastern Michigan 25.12 3(3)

11 Clark, Danielle Eastern Michigan 25.14 4(2)

12 White, Malayah Buffalo 25.21 2(4)

12 Allen, Kala Miami (Ohio) 25.21 4(3)

14 Williams, Lexis Toledo 25.34 3(4)

15 Long, Camaria Buffalo 25.38 2(5)

16 Rambo, Taylor Bowling Green 25.54 1(4)

17 Jefferson, Felicia Bowling Green 26.03 3(5)

Brown, Amber Toledo FS 4

Women's 200 Meters (Women) Prelim  1 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim

2 Hall, Rebecca Western Michigan 24.56Q

7 Arnold, Andrea Western Michigan 24.89Q

8 Christian, Rachel Akron 24.93Q

16 Rambo, Taylor Bowling Green 25.54

Women's 200 Meters (Women) Prelim  2 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Williams, Shanequa Kent State 24.06Q

5 McKinney, Aaliyah Eastern Michigan 24.82Q

9 Mitchell, Janay Northern Illinois 25.01

12 White, Malayah Buffalo 25.21

15 Long, Camaria Buffalo 25.38

Women's 200 Meters (Women) Prelim  3 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim

4 Westbrooks, Chanitta Kent State 24.78Q

6 Campbell, Iris Western Michigan 24.87Q

10 Yeadon, Morgan Eastern Michigan 25.12

14 Williams, Lexis Toledo 25.34

17 Jefferson, Felicia Bowling Green 26.03

Women's 200 Meters (Women) Prelim  4 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim

3 Erickson, Roseanne Kent State 24.64Q

11 Clark, Danielle Eastern Michigan 25.14

12 Allen, Kala Miami (Ohio) 25.21

Brown, Amber Toledo FS

Women's 400 Meters (Women) Final
World Indoor:	Jamila Kratochvilova	TCH	49.59	2/7/1982	Milan, Spain

American Indoor:	Francena McCorory	Hampton	50.54	Fayetteville, AR

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Natasha Kaiser	Nike South	53.33	1990

Collegiate Indoor:	Francena McCorory	Hampton	50.54	Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Jenaie Edwards	C. Michigan

53.82	2007

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Heat(H
PL)

1 Williams,
Shanequa

Kent State 54.44 10 2(1)

2 Rawls, Asia Eastern Michigan 55.59 8 1(1)

3 Cross, Latipha Eastern Michigan 56.20 6 2(2)

4 Arnold, Andrea Western
Michigan

56.42 5 1(2)

5 Hutson, Erica Kent State 56.63 4 1(3)

6 Sinclair, Brittany Bowling Green 56.70 3 1(4)

7 Allen, Kala Miami (Ohio) 57.01 2 2(3)

8 Hull, Alexis Western
Michigan

58.18 1 2(4)

Women's 400 Meters (Women) Final  1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

2 Rawls, Asia Eastern Michigan 55.59 8

4 Arnold, Andrea Western Michigan 56.42 5

5 Hutson, Erica Kent State 56.63 4

6 Sinclair, Brittany Bowling Green 56.70 3

Women's 400 Meters (Women) Final  2 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Williams, Shanequa Kent State 54.44 10

3 Cross, Latipha Eastern Michigan 56.20 6

7 Allen, Kala Miami (Ohio) 57.01 2

8 Hull, Alexis Western Michigan 58.18 1

Women's 400 Meters (Women) Prelim
World Indoor:	Jamila Kratochvilova	TCH	49.59	2/7/1982	Milan, Spain

American Indoor:	Francena McCorory	Hampton	50.54	Fayetteville, AR

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Natasha Kaiser	Nike South	53.33	1990

Collegiate Indoor:	Francena McCorory	Hampton	50.54	Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Jenaie Edwards	C. Michigan

53.82	2007

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(H
PL)

Note

1 Williams,
Shanequa

Kent State 55.57Q 4(1)

2 Arnold, Andrea Western
Michigan

56.73Q 3(1)

3 Allen, Kala Miami (Ohio) 56.75Q 4(2)

4 Rawls, Asia Eastern Michigan 56.89Q 3(2)

5 Hull, Alexis Western
Michigan

57.04Q 1(1)

6 Hutson, Erica Kent State 57.38Q 1(2) 57.376

7 Cross, Latipha Eastern Michigan 57.38Q 2(1) 57.377

8 Sinclair, Brittany Bowling Green 57.53Q 2(2)

9 Campbell, Iris Western
Michigan

57.55 2(3)

10 Doughty, Bridget Central Michigan 57.59 4(3)

11 Jeanty, Donna Buffalo 57.68 1(3)

12 Rambo, Taylor Bowling Green 58.03 3(3)

13 Woodrum, Sarah Toledo 58.09 2(4)

14 Dickerson, Ciara Toledo 58.12 1(4)

15 Beyan, Lynnese Kent State 58.21 2(5)

16 Graham, Crystal Buffalo 58.26 4(4)

17 Weimer, Allison Bowling Green 58.29 3(4)

18 Hardiman, Iesha Eastern Michigan 58.70 3(5)
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19 Myers, Charlotte Miami (Ohio) 59.06 4(5)

Steele,
Shauniece

Akron DNS 1

Women's 400 Meters (Women) Prelim  1 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

5 Hull, Alexis Western Michigan 57.04Q

6 Hutson, Erica Kent State 57.38Q 57.376

11 Jeanty, Donna Buffalo 57.68

14 Dickerson, Ciara Toledo 58.12

Steele, Shauniece Akron DNS

Women's 400 Meters (Women) Prelim  2 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim Note

7 Cross, Latipha Eastern Michigan 57.38Q 57.377

8 Sinclair, Brittany Bowling Green 57.53Q

9 Campbell, Iris Western Michigan 57.55

13 Woodrum, Sarah Toledo 58.09

15 Beyan, Lynnese Kent State 58.21

Women's 400 Meters (Women) Prelim  3 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim

2 Arnold, Andrea Western Michigan 56.73Q

4 Rawls, Asia Eastern Michigan 56.89Q

12 Rambo, Taylor Bowling Green 58.03

17 Weimer, Allison Bowling Green 58.29

18 Hardiman, Iesha Eastern Michigan 58.70

Women's 400 Meters (Women) Prelim  4 of 4

PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Williams, Shanequa Kent State 55.57Q

3 Allen, Kala Miami (Ohio) 56.75Q

10 Doughty, Bridget Central Michigan 57.59

16 Graham, Crystal Buffalo 58.26

19 Myers, Charlotte Miami (Ohio) 59.06

Women's 800 Meters (Women) Final
World Indoor:	Jolanda Ceplak	SLO	1:55.82	Vienna, Austria

American Indoor:	Nicole Teter	Nike Farm Team	1:58.71	New York, NY

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Leticia Vriesola	Suriname	2:03.72	1994

Collegiate Indoor:	Nicole Cook	Tennessee	2:00.75	Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Natasha Lothery	Ball State

2:08.37	2002

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Hodge, Aisha Western Michigan 2:13.87 10

2 Manley, Meghan Buffalo 2:14.43 8

3 Sawnor, Melinda Kent State 2:14.47 6

4 Fleck, Hannah Kent State 2:14.62 5

5 Whitlow, Kayla Akron 2:14.87 4

6 Burr, Jamie Northern Illinois 2:14.88 3

7 Wickware, Taylor Miami (Ohio) 2:16.27 2

8 Lyons, Charnele Central Michigan 2:19.76 1

Women's 800 Meters (Women) Prelim
World Indoor:	Jolanda Ceplak	SLO	1:55.82	Vienna, Austria

American Indoor:	Nicole Teter	Nike Farm Team	1:58.71	New York, NY

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Leticia Vriesola	Suriname	2:03.72	1994

Collegiate Indoor:	Nicole Cook	Tennessee	2:00.75	Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Natasha Lothery	Ball State

2:08.37	2002

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HP
L)

1 Hodge, Aisha Western Michigan 2:11.60Q
q

1(1)

2 Manley, Meghan Buffalo 2:12.67Q
q

3(1)

3 Burr, Jamie Northern Illinois 2:12.86Q
q

1(2)

4 Fleck, Hannah Kent State 2:12.88Q
q

3(2)

5 Whitlow, Kayla Akron 2:13.52Q
q

2(1)

6 Sawnor, Melinda Kent State 2:13.65Q
q

2(2)

7 Lyons, Charnele Central Michigan 2:13.70Q 2(3)

8 Wickware, Taylor Miami (Ohio) 2:13.80 3(3)

9 Manjon Rivadulla,
Marina

Eastern Michigan 2:14.64 1(3)

10 Beaver, Megan Miami (Ohio) 2:14.77 3(4)

11 Whitley, Rachel Western Michigan 2:15.12 2(4)

12 Wightman, Leah Buffalo 2:16.26 1(4)

13 Olson, Ali Northern Illinois 2:16.94 3(5)

14 Gale, Erin Ohio 2:17.20 3(6)

15 Tucker, Jeriesha Western Michigan 2:17.33 2(5)

16 Lieberth, Karlie Akron 2:17.46 2(6)

17 Dahl, Danielle Ball State 2:20.66 1(5)

18 Weigand, Tessa Ohio 2:21.02 2(7)

19 Burns, Jacqueline Buffalo 2:21.87 1(6)

20 Sciullo, Brooke Eastern Michigan 2:22.89 3(7)
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PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Hodge, Aisha Western Michigan 2:11.60Qq

3 Burr, Jamie Northern Illinois 2:12.86Qq

9 Manjon Rivadulla,
Marina

Eastern Michigan 2:14.64

12 Wightman, Leah Buffalo 2:16.26

17 Dahl, Danielle Ball State 2:20.66

19 Burns, Jacqueline Buffalo 2:21.87
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PL Athlete Team Prelim

5 Whitlow, Kayla Akron 2:13.52Qq

6 Sawnor, Melinda Kent State 2:13.65Qq

7 Lyons, Charnele Central Michigan 2:13.70Q

11 Whitley, Rachel Western Michigan 2:15.12

15 Tucker, Jeriesha Western Michigan 2:17.33

16 Lieberth, Karlie Akron 2:17.46

18 Weigand, Tessa Ohio 2:21.02
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PL Athlete Team Prelim

2 Manley, Meghan Buffalo 2:12.67Qq

4 Fleck, Hannah Kent State 2:12.88Qq

8 Wickware, Taylor Miami (Ohio) 2:13.80

10 Beaver, Megan Miami (Ohio) 2:14.77

13 Olson, Ali Northern Illinois 2:16.94

14 Gale, Erin Ohio 2:17.20

20 Sciullo, Brooke Eastern Michigan 2:22.89

Women's 1 Mile Run (Women)
World Indoor:	Doina Melinte	ROM	4:17.14	1/9/1990	E. Rutherford, NJ, USA
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American Indoor:	Mary Slaney	Athletics West	4:20.0h	1/19/1982	San

Diego, CA

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Geena Gall	Michigan	4:41.59	0/31/2009

Collegiate Indoor:	Jenny Barringer	Colorado	4:25.91	College Station, TX

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Cassie Schenck	Akron	4:50.20

2011

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Heat(H
PL)

1 Thompson,
Melissa

Ohio 4:48.22 10 2(1)

2 Voronko, Victoria Eastern Michigan 4:48.54 8 2(2)

3 Mellen, MaryKate Ball State 4:50.10 6 2(3)

4 Accurso, Juli Ohio 4:51.76 5 2(4)

5 Tullis, Brooke Toledo 4:53.05 4 2(5)

6 Belair, Kaylin Toledo 4:53.19 3 2(6)

7 Churchwell,
Morgan

Eastern Michigan 4:54.09 2 2(7)

8 Bess, Laura Miami (Ohio) 4:54.10 1 2(8)

9 Ribant, Madeline Central Michigan 4:54.83 2(9)

10 Chojnacky,
Mackenzie

Toledo 4:57.83 2(10)

11 Heuer, Meghan Northern Illinois 4:57.99 1(1)

12 Moore, Maria Akron 4:58.24 1(2)

13 Fischer, Monica Miami (Ohio) 5:04.78 1(3)

14 Beim, Samantha Buffalo 5:06.38 1(4)

15 Lyons, Charnele Central Michigan 5:07.70 1(5)

16 Parks, Krista Central Michigan 5:08.37 1(6)

17 Meredith, Maria Bowling Green 5:09.48 1(7)

18 Cremeans, Cara Western
Michigan

5:13.57 1(8)

19 Willis, Morgan Akron 5:18.84 2(11)

20 Janutol, Shelby Buffalo 5:27.62 2(12)

Women's 1 Mile Run (Women)  1 of 2

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

11 Heuer, Meghan Northern Illinois 4:57.99

12 Moore, Maria Akron 4:58.24

13 Fischer, Monica Miami (Ohio) 5:04.78

14 Beim, Samantha Buffalo 5:06.38

15 Lyons, Charnele Central Michigan 5:07.70

16 Parks, Krista Central Michigan 5:08.37

17 Meredith, Maria Bowling Green 5:09.48

18 Cremeans, Cara Western Michigan 5:13.57
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PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Thompson, Melissa Ohio 4:48.22 10

2 Voronko, Victoria Eastern Michigan 4:48.54 8

3 Mellen, MaryKate Ball State 4:50.10 6

4 Accurso, Juli Ohio 4:51.76 5

5 Tullis, Brooke Toledo 4:53.05 4

6 Belair, Kaylin Toledo 4:53.19 3

7 Churchwell, Morgan Eastern Michigan 4:54.09 2

8 Bess, Laura Miami (Ohio) 4:54.10 1

9 Ribant, Madeline Central Michigan 4:54.83

10 Chojnacky,
Mackenzie

Toledo 4:57.83

19 Willis, Morgan Akron 5:18.84

20 Janutol, Shelby Buffalo 5:27.62

Women's 3000 Meters (Women)
World Indoor:	Meseret Defar	ETH	8:23.72	Stuttgart, Germany

American Indoor:	Shalane Flanagan	Nike	8:33.25	Boston, MA

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Mindy Schmidt	Nike	9:15.54	1992

Collegiate Indoor:	Jenny Barringer	Colorado	8:42.03	College Station, TX

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Jill Scully	Ball State	9:38.04

2002

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Accurso, Juli Ohio 9:36.43 10

2 Voronko, Victoria Eastern Michigan 9:44.22 8

3 Tullis, Brooke Toledo 9:45.34 6

4 Ribant, Madeline Central Michigan 9:46.21 5

5 Chojnacky,
Mackenzie

Toledo 9:46.70 4

6 Patrick, Kara Buffalo 9:50.26 3

7 Belair, Kaylin Toledo 9:52.84 2

8 Scott, Kayla Ohio 9:57.89 1

9 Girgis, Melissa Miami (Ohio) 10:01.33

10 Parks, Krista Central Michigan 10:04.47

11 Churchwell, Morgan Eastern Michigan 10:06.03

12 Edon, Courtney Ball State 10:06.66

13 Pfund, Kayla Eastern Michigan 10:07.47

14 Howes, Erica Miami (Ohio) 10:11.12

15 Mellen, MaryKate Ball State 10:13.92

16 Thompson, Melissa Ohio 10:18.13

17 Suess, Lea Akron 10:18.16

18 Tinney, Brea Bowling Green 10:18.33

19 McCadden, Katilin Buffalo 10:20.47

20 Frazier, Elisa Miami (Ohio) 10:30.90

Women's 5000 Meters (Women)
World Indoor:	Meseret Defar	ETH	14:24.37	1/18/2009	Stockholm, Sweden

American Indoor:	Shalane Flanagan	Nike	14:47.52	1/7/2009	Boston, MA

Collegiate Indoor:	Kim Smith	Providence	15:14.18	2/12/2004	Fayetteville,

AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Rachel Patterson	Miami

16:32.01	1/25/2011

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Chojnacky,
Mackenzie

Toledo 16:47.40 10

2 Tullis, Brooke Toledo 16:53.69 8

3 Patrick, Kara Buffalo 16:57.50 6

4 Lamb, Anna Miami (Ohio) 16:58.03 5

5 Parks, Krista Central Michigan 17:10.30 4

6 Ramsay, Devyn Toledo 17:11.16 3

7 Girgis, Melissa Miami (Ohio) 17:14.16 2

8 Ribant, Madeline Central Michigan 17:17.16 1

9 Reichert, Morgan Ohio 17:17.87

10 Scott, Kayla Ohio 17:17.90

11 Quaintance, Rachel Eastern Michigan 17:44.57

12 Hoover, Jessica Miami (Ohio) 17:49.11

13 Lesnar, Breanne Central Michigan 17:50.34

14 Meade, Morgan Ohio 17:52.38

15 Redman, Jasmine Bowling Green 17:56.91

16 Peacock, Becca Western Michigan 18:00.19

17 Pfund, Kayla Eastern Michigan 18:08.76

18 DeVries, Katelyn Ball State 18:16.90

19 Koch, Abby Bowling Green 18:21.40

20 Totzke, Juliane Northern Illinois 18:47.94

Women's 60m Hurdle (Women) Final
World Indoor:	Susanna Kallur	SWE	7.68	Karlsruhe, Germany

American Indoor:	Lolo Jones	Asics	7.72	Doha, Qatar

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Br. Owens- Mitchell	Unattached	8.35	0/12/2010
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Collegiate Indoor:	Brianna Rollins	Clemson	7.78	0/12/2013	Clemson, SC

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Amber Williams	Ball State	8.19

2007

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Clerveaux, Vanessa Eastern Michigan 8.31 10

2 Duffus, Ann Marie Kent State 8.38 8

3 Ventura, Brooklyn Buffalo 8.44 6

4 Baggett, Layne Miami (Ohio) 8.50 5

5 Arcury, Kailyn Kent State 8.53 4

6 Gregory, Megan Northern Illinois 8.67 3

7 Campbell, Iris Western Michigan 8.78 2

8 Sledge, Jillian Toledo 8.86 1

Women's 60m Hurdle (Women) Prelim
World Indoor:	Susanna Kallur	SWE	7.68	Karlsruhe, Germany

American Indoor:	Lolo Jones	Asics	7.72	Doha, Qatar

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Br. Owens- Mitchell	Unattached	8.35	0/12/2010

Collegiate Indoor:	Brianna Rollins	Clemson	7.78	0/12/2013	Clemson, SC

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Amber Williams	Ball State	8.19

2007

PL Athlete Team Prelim Heat(HP
L)

1 Clerveaux, Vanessa Eastern Michigan 8.44Qq 1(1)

2 Duffus, Ann Marie Kent State 8.47Qq 2(1)

3 Baggett, Layne Miami (Ohio) 8.48Qq 3(1)

4 Ventura, Brooklyn Buffalo 8.60Qq 3(2)

5 Arcury, Kailyn Kent State 8.62Qq 2(2)

6 Gregory, Megan Northern Illinois 8.69Qq 1(2)

7 Campbell, Iris Western Michigan 8.71Q 3(3)

8 Sledge, Jillian Toledo 8.73Q 2(3)

9 Pittman, JoAnne Kent State 8.74 3(4)

10 Newman, Alysha Eastern Michigan 8.81 1(3)

11 Cheese, Brittany Akron 8.84 1(4)

12 Allen, Alexandra Akron 8.87 3(5)

13 Allen, Chiara Western Michigan 8.89 2(4)

14 Arcury, Kristina Buffalo 8.93 3(6)

15 Taylor, Demetra Bowling Green 9.01 1(5)

16 Winkel, Kristin Ohio 9.04 2(5)

17 Beasley, Asher Buffalo 9.06 1(6)

18 Zaper, Ashley Miami (Ohio) 9.24 2(6)

19 Gunn, Artia Western Michigan 9.25 1(7)

20 McCalla, Jenelle Northern Illinois 9.35 2(7)
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PL Athlete Team Prelim

1 Clerveaux, Vanessa Eastern Michigan 8.44Qq

6 Gregory, Megan Northern Illinois 8.69Qq

10 Newman, Alysha Eastern Michigan 8.81

11 Cheese, Brittany Akron 8.84

15 Taylor, Demetra Bowling Green 9.01

17 Beasley, Asher Buffalo 9.06

19 Gunn, Artia Western Michigan 9.25
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PL Athlete Team Prelim

2 Duffus, Ann Marie Kent State 8.47Qq

5 Arcury, Kailyn Kent State 8.62Qq

8 Sledge, Jillian Toledo 8.73Q

13 Allen, Chiara Western Michigan 8.89

16 Winkel, Kristin Ohio 9.04

18 Zaper, Ashley Miami (Ohio) 9.24

20 McCalla, Jenelle Northern Illinois 9.35
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PL Athlete Team Prelim

3 Baggett, Layne Miami (Ohio) 8.48Qq

4 Ventura, Brooklyn Buffalo 8.60Qq

7 Campbell, Iris Western Michigan 8.71Q

9 Pittman, JoAnne Kent State 8.74

12 Allen, Alexandra Akron 8.87

14 Arcury, Kristina Buffalo 8.93

Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Women)
World Indoor:	 Gushchina, Kotlyarova, Zaytseva, Krasnomovets	RUS

3:23.37	Glasgow, Scotland

American Indoor:	 Dunn, Trotter, Hastings, Felix	U.S.A.	3:27.34	Doha,

Qatar

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Brown, Sabra, Chatman, Horn	W. Michigan	3:44.43

2/1/2008

Collegiate Indoor:	 Downer, McIntosh, Robinson, Richards	Texas	3:27.66

Fayetteville, TX

Mid-American Conference Championship:	W. Michigan	W. Michigan

3:41.68	2005

PL Team Final Pts Heat
(HP)

Athle
te 1

Athle
te 2

Athle
te 3

Athle
te 4

Note

1 Kent State A 3:44.
35

10 2(1) Farquh
ar

Beyan Hutson William
s

2 Eastern
Michigan

A 3:44.
99

8 2(2) Clark Yeado
n

Cross Rawls

3 Western
Michigan

A 3:45.
13

6 2(3) Arnold Hufnag
el

Hall Hodge

4 Bowling
Green

A 3:46.
89

5 1(1) Rambo Jeffers
on

Sinclai
r

Weime
r

5 Miami
(Ohio)

A 3:51.
76

4 2(4) Walter Allen Wollne
y

Myers

6 Buffalo A 3:51.
91

3 2(5) Graha
m

Ventur
a

Lazard Long

7 Central
Michigan

A 3:53.
07

2 1(2) Dought
y

Hamilt
on

Meilke Baxter

8 Northern
Illinois

A 3:53.
97

1 1(3) Rowe McCall
a

Pitts Cronin

9 Akron A 3:55.
34

2(6) Threat
s

Willis Mason Moore

10 Ball State A 3:57.
59

1(4) Hamm
ond

Behren
dt

McMill
an

Lange

11 Ohio A 3:57.
94

1(5) Winnin
gham

Mathe
ws

Bolger Conra
d

Toledo A DQ 1 Dicker
son

Sledge William
s

Woodr
um

lane
violat
ion

Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Women)  1 of 2

PL Team Final Pts Athlet
e 1

Athlet
e 2

Athlet
e 3

Athlet
e 4

Note

4 Bowling
Green

A 3:46.
89

5 Rambo Jefferso
n

Sinclair Weimer

7 Central
Michigan

A 3:53.
07

2 Dought
y

Hamilto
n

Meilke Baxter

8 Northern
Illinois

A 3:53.
97

1 Rowe McCalla Pitts Cronin

10 Ball State A 3:57.
59

Hammo
nd

Behren
dt

McMilla
n

Lange

11 Ohio A 3:57.
94

Winning
ham

Mathew
s

Bolger Conrad

Toledo A DQ Dickers
on

Sledge William
s

Woodru
m

lane
violati
on
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Women's 4 x 400m Relay (Women)  2 of 2

PL Team Final Pts Athlet
e 1

Athlet
e 2

Athlet
e 3

Athlet
e 4

1 Kent State A 3:44.3
5

10 Farquhar Beyan Hutson Williams

2 Eastern
Michigan

A 3:44.9
9

8 Clark Yeadon Cross Rawls

3 Western
Michigan

A 3:45.1
3

6 Arnold Hufnagel Hall Hodge

5 Miami (Ohio) A 3:51.7
6

4 Walter Allen Wollney Myers

6 Buffalo A 3:51.9
1

3 Graham Ventura Lazard Long

9 Akron A 3:55.3
4

Threats Willis Mason Moore

Women's 4000mDMR (Women)
World Indoor:	Wright, Jones, Price, Bowman	Tennessee	10:50.98

2/13/2009	College Station, TX, USA

American Indoor:	Wright, Jones, Price, Bowman	Tennessee	10:50.98

2/13/2009	College Station, TX

Mid-American Conference Championship:	E. Michigan	E. Michigan

11:39.08	2000

PL Team Final Pts Athlet
e 1

Athlet
e 2

Athlet
e 3

Athlet
e 4

1 Ohio A 11:26.
80

10 Thomps
on

Mathews Winning
ham

Accurso

2 Eastern
Michigan

A 11:32.
92

8 Churchw
ell

Rawls Manjon
Rivadulla

Voronko

3 Western
Michigan

A 11:51.
35

6 Cremean
s

Arnold Hodge Whitley

4 Miami (Ohio) A 11:51.
54

5 Bess Wollney Riley Fischer

5 Toledo A 11:52.
87

4 Gaysuna
s

Dickerso
n

Belair Ramsay

6 Buffalo A 11:53.
17

3 Hopkins Graham Lazard Janutol

7 Kent State A 11:58.
99

2 Wickey Patrasc Sawnor Fleck

8 Northern
Illinois

A 12:04.
27

1 Olson Cronin Burr Heuer

9 Akron A 12:10.
77

Whitlow Threats Moore Willis

10 Ball State A 12:21.
73

Edon Kropf Zets Edon

11 Central
Michigan

A 12:26.
11

Lyons Baxter McEnhill Maylee

12 Bowling
Green

A 12:28.
31

Meredith Taylor Monte Alt

Women's High Jump (Women)
World Indoor:	Kajsa Bergqvist	SWE	2.08m	Arnstadt, Germany

American Indoor:	Chaunté Lowe	Nike	2.02m	Albuquerque, NM

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Nicole Forrester	Nike	1.88m	1/11/2006

Collegiate Indoor:	Destinee Hooker	Texas	1.98m	College Station, TX

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Mary Varga	Akron	1.86m	2001

P
L

Athlete Team Fin
al

Eng
lish

Pts Jumping Record

1 Delopho
nt, Dior

Kent
State

1.8
1m

5'
11.
25"

10 1.
5
7

1.
6
2

1.
6
7

1.
7
2

1.
7
7

1.
8
1

1.
8
4

P P O O O O X
X
X

2 Jacobso
n,
Tatijana

Eastern
Michigan

1.7
7m

5'
9.7
5"

8 1.
5
7

1.
6
2

1.
6
7

1.
7
2

1.
7
7

1.
8
1

P P O O O X
X
X

3 Szkolnic
ka,
Gabriela

Akron 1.7
7m

5'
9.7
5"

6 1.
5
7

1.
6
2

1.
6
7

1.
7
2

1.
7
7

1.
8
1

P O O O X
O

X
X
X

4 McBeam
,
Marsielle

Central
Michigan

1.7
2m

5'
7.7
5"

4.5 1.
5
7

1.
6
2

1.
6
7

1.
7
2

1.
7
7

O O O X
X
O

X
X
X

4 Wolanin,
Kate

Eastern
Michigan

1.7
2m

5'
7.7
5"

4.5 1.
5
7

1.
6
2

1.
6
7

1.
7
2

1.
7
7

P O O X
X
O

X
X
X

6 Stein,
Samanth
a

Central
Michigan

1.6
7m

5'
5.7
5"

2.5 1.
5
7

1.
6
2

1.
6
7

1.
7
2

O O X
O

X
X
X

6 Heffner,
Megan

Central
Michigan

1.6
7m

5'
5.7
5"

2.5 1.
5
7

1.
6
2

1.
6
7

1.
7
2

O O X
O

X
X
X

8 Austin,
Haley

Ball
State

1.6
7m

5'
5.7
5"

1 1.
5
7

1.
6
2

1.
6
7

1.
7
2

O X
O

X
O

X
X
X

9 Dumitres
cu,
Diana

Kent
State

1.6
7m

5'
5.7
5"

1.
5
7

1.
6
2

1.
6
7

1.
7
2

O X
O

X
X
O

X
X
X

9 Cheese,
Brittany

Akron 1.6
7m

5'
5.7
5"

1.
5
7

1.
6
2

1.
6
7

1.
7
2

O X
O

X
X
O

X
X
X

1
1

Cuckler,
Chanda

Ohio 1.6
7m

5'
5.7
5"

1.
5
7

1.
6
2

1.
6
7

1.
7
2

O X
X
O

X
X
O

X
X
X

1
2

Mudd,
Erica

Miami
(Ohio)

1.6
2m

5'
3.7
5"

1.
5
7

1.
6
2

1.
6
7

O X
O

X
X
X

1
2

Engerer,
Kate

Kent
State

1.6
2m

5'
3.7
5"

1.
5
7

1.
6
2

1.
6
7

O X
O

X
X
X

1
4

Willis,
Skyler

Akron 1.6
2m

5'
3.7
5"

1.
5
7

1.
6
2

1.
6
7

O X
X
O

X
X
X

1
5

Zaper,
Ashley

Miami
(Ohio)

1.5
7m

5'
1.7
5"

1.
5
7

1.
6
2

O X
X
X



Mid-American Conference Championship 2013 (2/22/2013 - 2/23/2013)	 Results at cfpitiming.com - Bowen Fieldhouse @ Ypsilanti, MI

1
6

Pickett,
Kathryn

Western
Michigan

1.5
7m

5'
1.7
5"

1.
5
7

1.
6
2

X
O

X
X
X

1
7

Hufnagel
, Lindsey

Western
Michigan

1.5
7m

5'
1.7
5"

1.
5
7

1.
6
2

X
X
O

X
X
X

1
7

Burbulla,
Ida

Northern
Illinois

1.5
7m

5'
1.7
5"

1.
5
7

1.
6
2

X
X
O

X
X
X

Reiser,
Krystin

Bowling
Green

NH 1.
5
7

X
X
X

Women's Pole Vault (Women)
World Indoor:	Yelena Isinbaeva	RUS	5.01m	Stockholm, Sweden

American Indoor:	Jenn Suhr	adidas	4.88m	Boston, MA

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Jen Stuczynski	Unattached	4.86m	0/14/2006

Collegiate Indoor:	Tina Šutej'	Arkansas	4.55m	Lexington, KY

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Kira Sims	Akron	4.26m	2004

P
L

Athlete Team Fin
al

Eng
lish

Pts Jumping Record

1 Newman
, Alysha

Eastern
Michigan

4.2
3m

13'
10.
50"

10 3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

3.
8
3

3.
9
3

4.
0
3

4.
1
3

4.
2
3

4.
2
7

P P P X
O

O O X
O

X
X
O

X
X
X

2 Beaumo
nt-
Courteau
, Ariane

Akron 4.1
3m

13'
6.5
0"

8 3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

3.
8
3

3.
9
3

4.
0
3

4.
1
3

4.
2
3

P P O O O O O X
X
X

3 Detwiler,
Chelsey

Akron 4.0
3m

13'
2.5
0"

6 3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

3.
8
3

3.
9
3

4.
0
3

4.
1
3

P P O O O O X
X
X

4 Lucas,
Claire

Akron 4.0
3m

13'
2.5
0"

5 3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

3.
8
3

3.
9
3

4.
0
3

4.
1
3

P P O X
O

X
O

O X
X
X

5 Rossi,
Domenic
a

Kent
State

4.0
3m

13'
2.5
0"

4 3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

3.
8
3

3.
9
3

4.
0
3

4.
1
3

P P X
O

X
O

X
X
O

O X
X
X

6 Van
Dusen,
Jenna

Buffalo 3.8
3m

12'
6.7
5"

3 3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

3.
8
3

3.
9
3

P O O O X
X
X

7 Truppo,
Kelly

Buffalo 3.8
3m

12'
6.7
5"

2 3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

3.
8
3

3.
9
3

P X
O

O O X
X
X

8 Tatman,
Kori

Miami
(Ohio)

3.7
0m

12'
1.5
0"

0.5 3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

3.
8
3

X
O

O X
O

X
X
X

8 Braidic,
Ellie

Eastern
Michigan

3.7
0m

12'
1.5
0"

0.5 3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

3.
8
3

P X
O

X
O

X
X
X

1
0

Conter,
Micaela

Central
Michigan

3.5
5m

11'
7.7
5"

3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

O O X
X
X

1
1

Morrisse
y, Kelly

Central
Michigan

3.5
5m

11'
7.7
5"

3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

X
O

O X
X
X

1
2

Coakley,
Molly

Buffalo 3.5
5m

11'
7.7
5"

3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

P X
O

X
X
X

1
2

Jerrett,
Alexa

Toledo 3.5
5m

11'
7.7
5"

3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

O X
O

X
X
X

1
4

Ciasto-
Poor,
Hannah

Ball
State

3.5
5m

11'
7.7
5"

3.
4
0

3.
5
5

3.
7
0

X
O

X
O

X
X
X

1
5

Herte,
Rebecca

Kent
State

3.4
0m

11'
1.7
5"

3.
4
0

3.
5
5

O X
X
X

Engstro
m,
Reagan

Western
Michigan

NH 3.
4
0

X
X
X

Powers,
Meghan

Eastern
Michigan

NH 3.
4
0

3.
5
5

P X
X
X

Dahl,
Alexia

Western
Michigan

NH 3.
4
0

X
X
X

Brown,
Taylor

Miami
(Ohio)

NH 3.
4
0

X
X
X

Women's Long Jump (Women)
World Indoor:	Heike Drechsler	GDR	7.37m	1/13/1988	Vienna, Austria

American Indoor:	Brittney Reese	Nike	7.23m	Istanbul, Turkey

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Wendy Brown	So. California	6.24m	1988

Collegiate Indoor:	Goulbourne/ Gipson	Auburn/ T.C.U.	6.91m	Fayetteville,
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AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	April Williams	Toledo	6.32m

2006

PL Athlete Team Final Englis
h

Pts Heat(H
PL)

1 Delophont, Dior Kent State 6.01m 19'
8.75"

10 2(1)

2 Erickson,
Roseanne

Kent State 6.00m 19'
8.25"

8 2(2)

3 Duffus, Ann
Marie

Kent State 5.98m 19'
7.50"

6 2(3)

4 Lee, Katherine Akron 5.90m 19'
4.25"

5 2(4)

5 Douglas, Kiah Toledo 5.90m 19'
4.25"

4 2(4)

6 Cheese,
Brittany

Akron 5.87m 19'
3.25"

3 2(6)

7 Campbell, Iris Western
Michigan

5.83m 19'
1.50"

2 2(7)

8 Pickett,
Kathryn

Western
Michigan

5.72m 18'
9.25"

1 2(8)

9 Bollin, Katie Toledo 5.67m 18'
7.25"

2(9)

10 Geiger, Alexis Ohio 5.46m 17' 11" 1(1)

11 Hufnagel,
Lindsey

Western
Michigan

5.45m 17'
10.75"

1(2)

12 Gates, Dana Bowling Green 5.43m 17'
9.75"

1(3)

13 Renk, Ellen Northern Illinois 5.39m 17'
8.25"

1(4)

14 DeBardelaben,
Makeda

Eastern
Michigan

5.37m 17'
7.50"

1(5)

15 Goodson,
Markala

Central
Michigan

5.33m 17' 6" 1(6)

16 Oates, Tiara Eastern
Michigan

5.33m 17' 6" 1(6)

17 Bradley, Noelle Akron 5.29m 17'
4.25"

1(8)

18 Mudd, Erica Miami (Ohio) 5.24m 17'
2.25"

2(10)

19 Wilkerson,
Shaya

Central
Michigan

5.18m 17' 0" 1(9)

20 Armstead,
Erika

Ohio 5.10m 16'
8.75"

1(10)

Women's Long Jump (Women)  1 of 2

P
L

Athlete Team Final Engli
sh

Pts Attempts

10 Geiger,
Alexis

Ohio 5.46
m

17'
11"

5.
34

5.
46

5.
45

11 Hufnagel,
Lindsey

Western
Michigan

5.45
m

17'
10.7
5"

F
O
UL

5.
45

5.
35

12 Gates,
Dana

Bowling
Green

5.43
m

17'
9.75
"

4.
97

5.
24

5.
43

13 Renk,
Ellen

Northern
Illinois

5.39
m

17'
8.25
"

5.
39

5.
31

5.
32

14 DeBardela
ben,
Makeda

Eastern
Michigan

5.37
m

17'
7.50
"

5.
37

F
O
UL

5.
28

15 Goodson,
Markala

Central
Michigan

5.33
m

17'
6"

5.
33

5.
28

F
O
UL

16 Oates,
Tiara

Eastern
Michigan

5.33
m

17'
6"

F
O
UL

5.
28

5.
33

17 Bradley,
Noelle

Akron 5.29
m

17'
4.25
"

5.
29

5.
25

5.
08

19 Wilkerson,
Shaya

Central
Michigan

5.18
m

17'
0"

5.
09

5.
18

F
O
UL

20 Armstead,
Erika

Ohio 5.10
m

16'
8.75
"

5.
05

5.
10

5.
07

Women's Long Jump (Women)  2 of 2

P
L

Athlete Team Final Engli
sh

Pts Attempts

1 Delophont,
Dior

Kent State 6.01
m

19'
8.75
"

10 5.
94

4.
94

6.
01

PA
SS

PA
SS

PA
SS

2 Erickson,
Roseanne

Kent State 6.00
m

19'
8.25
"

8 5.
78

5.
86

5.
79

5.
86

5.
91

6.
00

3 Duffus,
Ann Marie

Kent State 5.98
m

19'
7.50
"

6 5.
59

5.
98

5.
76

5.
42

F
O
UL

5.
96

4 Lee,
Katherine

Akron 5.90
m

19'
4.25
"

5 5.
81

5.
57

5.
68

F
O
UL

5.
70

5.
90

5 Douglas,
Kiah

Toledo 5.90
m

19'
4.25
"

4 5.
78

F
O
UL

5.
90

5.
74

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

6 Cheese,
Brittany

Akron 5.87
m

19'
3.25
"

3 F
O
UL

F
O
UL

5.
64

5.
87

F
O
UL

5.
66

7 Campbell,
Iris

Western
Michigan

5.83
m

19'
1.50
"

2 5.
54

F
O
UL

5.
67

5.
48

F
O
UL

5.
83

8 Pickett,
Kathryn

Western
Michigan

5.72
m

18'
9.25
"

1 5.
66

5.
72

5.
23

5.
54

5.
52

5.
53

9 Bollin,
Katie

Toledo 5.67
m

18'
7.25
"

5.
41

5.
58

5.
44

5.
67

5.
38

5.
24

18 Mudd,
Erica

Miami
(Ohio)

5.24
m

17'
2.25
"

F
O
UL

5.
24

F
O
UL

Women's Triple Jump (Women)
World Indoor:	Tatyana Lebedeva	RUS	15.36m	Budapest, Hungary

American Indoor:	Sheila Hudson	Reebok	14.23m	2/4/1995	Atlanta, GA

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Colleen Ramharak	Kent State	12.96m	2004

Collegiate Indoor:	Suzette Lee	L.S.U.	14.25m	2/8/1997	Indianapolis, IN

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Patricia Soman	Ball State

13.13m	2003

PL Athlete Team Final Englis
h

Pts Heat(H
PL)

1 Delophont, Dior Kent State 12.96
m

42'
6.25"

10 2(1)

2 Dantley, Keri Kent State 12.62
m

41' 5" 8 2(2)

3 Douglas, Kiah Toledo 12.06
m

39' 7" 6 2(3)

4 Fu, Yuhong Toledo 11.92
m

39'
1.25"

5 2(4)

5 Allen, Chiara Western
Michigan

11.90
m

39'
0.50"

4 2(5)

6 Freeman,
Whitney

Western
Michigan

11.76
m

38' 7" 3 2(6)

7 Weaver, Iyisha Akron 11.71
m

38' 5" 2 2(7)

8 Wilkerson,
Shaya

Central
Michigan

11.51
m

37'
9.25"

1 2(8)

9 Pickett,
Kathryn

Western
Michigan

11.40
m

37' 5" 1(1)

10 Gadson, Zenee Ball State 11.20
m

36' 9" 1(2)

11 DeBardelaben,
Makeda

Eastern
Michigan

11.09
m

36'
4.75"

2(9)

12 Bollin, Katie Toledo 11.08
m

36'
4.25"

1(3)

13 Clerveaux,
Vanessa

Eastern
Michigan

10.83
m

35'
6.50"

1(4)
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14 Renk, Ellen Northern Illinois 10.79
m

35' 5" 2(10)

15 Hill, Melanie Eastern
Michigan

10.75
m

35'
3.25"

1(5)

16 Schad, Alex Northern Illinois 10.57
m

34'
8.25"

1(6)

17 Hurlburt,
Alyssa

Ball State 10.48
m

34'
4.75"

1(7)

18 Kent-Allen,
Lakia

Kent State 10.47
m

34'
4.25"

1(8)

19 Winkel, Kristin Ohio 10.04
m

32'
11.25"

1(9)

20 Gates, Dana Bowling Green 9.77m 32'
0.75"

1(10)

Women's Triple Jump (Women)  1 of 2

P
L

Athlete Team Final Engli
sh

Pts Attempts

9 Pickett,
Kathryn

Western
Michigan

11.4
0m

37'
5"

11
.2
9

11
.2
0

11
.4
0

F
O
UL

10
.6
8

11
.1
9

10 Gadson,
Zenee

Ball State 11.2
0m

36'
9"

10
.0
6

10
.8
4

11
.2
0

12 Bollin,
Katie

Toledo 11.0
8m

36'
4.25
"

10
.9
0

10
.7
3

11
.0
8

13 Clerveaux,
Vanessa

Eastern
Michigan

10.8
3m

35'
6.50
"

PA
SS

PA
SS

10
.8
3

15 Hill,
Melanie

Eastern
Michigan

10.7
5m

35'
3.25
"

10
.7
5

10
.5
5

F
O
UL

16 Schad,
Alex

Northern
Illinois

10.5
7m

34'
8.25
"

10
.1
7

10
.3
0

10
.5
7

17 Hurlburt,
Alyssa

Ball State 10.4
8m

34'
4.75
"

10
.4
8

10
.4
5

10
.3
9

18 Kent-Allen,
Lakia

Kent State 10.4
7m

34'
4.25
"

F
O
UL

10
.1
3

10
.4
7

19 Winkel,
Kristin

Ohio 10.0
4m

32'
11.2
5"

10
.0
2

10
.0
4

10
.0
2

20 Gates,
Dana

Bowling
Green

9.77
m

32'
0.75
"

9.
77

9.
12

9.
65

Women's Triple Jump (Women)  2 of 2

P
L

Athlete Team Final Engli
sh

Pts Attempts

1 Delophont,
Dior

Kent State 12.9
6m

42'
6.25
"

10 12
.9
6

12
.9
0

PA
SS

PA
SS

PA
SS

PA
SS

2 Dantley,
Keri

Kent State 12.6
2m

41'
5"

8 12
.4
7

12
.3
7

12
.5
0

12
.0
0

12
.6
2

12
.3
9

3 Douglas,
Kiah

Toledo 12.0
6m

39'
7"

6 F
O
UL

11
.6
9

F
O
UL

11
.5
4

12
.0
6

PA
SS

4 Fu,
Yuhong

Toledo 11.9
2m

39'
1.25
"

5 11
.4
4

11
.8
4

11
.6
6

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

11
.9
2

5 Allen,
Chiara

Western
Michigan

11.9
0m

39'
0.50
"

4 F
O
UL

11
.6
9

11
.8
5

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

11
.9
0

6 Freeman,
Whitney

Western
Michigan

11.7
6m

38'
7"

3 11
.7
6

11
.4
5

11
.7
4

11
.6
4

11
.7
3

11
.2
3

7 Weaver,
Iyisha

Akron 11.7
1m

38'
5"

2 F
O
UL

F
O
UL

11
.5
0

11
.7
1

11
.7
0

F
O
UL

8 Wilkerson,
Shaya

Central
Michigan

11.5
1m

37'
9.25
"

1 9.
73

9.
60

11
.5
1

10
.9
2

11
.3
2

11
.2
1

11 DeBardela
ben,
Makeda

Eastern
Michigan

11.0
9m

36'
4.75
"

11
.0
9

9.
94

11
.0
4

14 Renk,
Ellen

Northern
Illinois

10.7
9m

35'
5"

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

10
.7
9

Women's Shot Put (Women)
World Indoor:	Helena Fibingerova	TCH	22.50m	1/19/1977	Jablonec, TCH

American Indoor:	Jill Camarena-Williams	New York  A. C.	19.89m

Fayetteville, AR

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Annette Bohack	W. Michigan	16.92m	1987

Collegiate Indoor:	Laura Gerraughty	North Carolina	19.15m	Fayetteville,

AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Becky O'Brien	Buffalo	16.69m

1/26/2011

PL Athlete Team Final Englis
h

Pts Heat(H
PL)

1 Leppelmeier,
Jackie

Kent State 15.79
m

51'
9.75"

10 2(1)

2 Mosley,
Joh'vonnie

Kent State 15.63
m

51'
3.50"

8 2(2)

3 Thomas,
Danniel

Kent State 15.53
m

50'
11.50"

6 2(3)

4 Roberts,
Alexandra

Miami (Ohio) 15.46
m

50'
8.75"

5 2(4)

5 Miller, Erin Buffalo 15.35
m

50'
4.50"

4 2(5)

6 Crew, Brittany Eastern
Michigan

14.67
m

48'
1.75"

3 2(6)

7 Brown, Devene Central
Michigan

14.58
m

47' 10" 2 1(1)

8 Gable,
Samantha

Miami (Ohio) 14.02
m

46' 0" 1 1(2)

9 Cooks, Alexis Akron 14.01
m

45'
11.75"

2(7)

10 Gerbers,
Chelsea

Western
Michigan

13.84
m

45' 5" 2(8)

11 Sherrill, Sidra Northern Illinois 13.79
m

45' 3" 2(9)

12 Cotton, Aliyah Akron 13.75
m

45'
1.50"

1(3)

13 Dornisch,
Megan

Akron 13.55
m

44'
5.50"

1(4)

14 Hiler, Andrea Western
Michigan

13.42
m

44'
0.50"

2(10)

15 Rose, Janiece Ohio 13.40
m

43'
11.75"

1(5)

16 Roberts,
Rachel

Buffalo 13.09
m

42'
11.50"

1(6)

17 Paterra,
Victoria

Miami (Ohio) 12.75
m

41' 10" 1(7)

18 Hull, Michaela Ball State 12.41
m

40'
8.75"

1(8)

19 Melgarez,
Melissa

Ball State 12.16
m

39'
10.75"

1(9)

20 Negrete,
Stephanie

Western
Michigan

12.09
m

39' 8" 1(10)

Women's Shot Put (Women)  1 of 2

P
L

Athlete Team Final Engli
sh

Pts Attempts

7 Brown,
Devene

Central
Michigan

14.5
8m

47'
10"

2 13
.5
8

14
.4
6

13
.7
1

F
O
UL

13
.7
4

14
.5
8

8 Gable,
Samantha

Miami
(Ohio)

14.0
2m

46'
0"

1 13
.4
1

14
.0
2

13
.7
0

12
.6
5

13
.6
8

13
.4
0

12 Cotton,
Aliyah

Akron 13.7
5m

45'
1.50
"

13
.0
6

13
.7
5

13
.3
5
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13 Dornisch,
Megan

Akron 13.5
5m

44'
5.50
"

F
O
UL

13
.5
5

F
O
UL

15 Rose,
Janiece

Ohio 13.4
0m

43'
11.7
5"

13
.0
3

13
.1
3

13
.4
0

16 Roberts,
Rachel

Buffalo 13.0
9m

42'
11.5
0"

13
.0
9

13
.0
9

F
O
UL

17 Paterra,
Victoria

Miami
(Ohio)

12.7
5m

41'
10"

F
O
UL

12
.7
5

12
.0
9

18 Hull,
Michaela

Ball State 12.4
1m

40'
8.75
"

12
.4
1

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

19 Melgarez,
Melissa

Ball State 12.1
6m

39'
10.7
5"

12
.1
6

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

20 Negrete,
Stephanie

Western
Michigan

12.0
9m

39'
8"

11
.5
8

11
.7
4

12
.0
9

Women's Shot Put (Women)  2 of 2

P
L

Athlete Team Final Engli
sh

Pts Attempts

1 Leppelmei
er, Jackie

Kent State 15.7
9m

51'
9.75
"

10 14
.0
7

14
.4
7

14
.9
6

14
.4
9

14
.9
9

15
.7
9

2 Mosley,
Joh'vonnie

Kent State 15.6
3m

51'
3.50
"

8 14
.2
7

F
O
UL

15
.6
3

15
.2
7

15
.2
6

F
O
UL

3 Thomas,
Danniel

Kent State 15.5
3m

50'
11.5
0"

6 F
O
UL

F
O
UL

15
.5
2

15
.0
2

F
O
UL

15
.5
3

4 Roberts,
Alexandra

Miami
(Ohio)

15.4
6m

50'
8.75
"

5 14
.0
0

F
O
UL

15
.2
7

15
.0
4

F
O
UL

15
.4
6

5 Miller, Erin Buffalo 15.3
5m

50'
4.50
"

4 14
.7
9

15
.3
5

F
O
UL

14
.3
2

14
.8
1

F
O
UL

6 Crew,
Brittany

Eastern
Michigan

14.6
7m

48'
1.75
"

3 13
.8
2

F
O
UL

13
.9
3

14
.6
7

F
O
UL

14
.2
8

9 Cooks,
Alexis

Akron 14.0
1m

45'
11.7
5"

13
.7
5

14
.0
1

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

10 Gerbers,
Chelsea

Western
Michigan

13.8
4m

45'
5"

13
.8
4

F
O
UL

13
.3
3

11 Sherrill,
Sidra

Northern
Illinois

13.7
9m

45'
3"

F
O
UL

13
.7
9

F
O
UL

14 Hiler,
Andrea

Western
Michigan

13.4
2m

44'
0.50
"

F
O
UL

13
.4
2

F
O
UL

Women's Weight Throw (Women)
American Indoor:	Brittany Riley	Southern Illinois	25.56m	Fayetteville, AR

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Stevie Large	Akron	21.18m	2/1/2008

Collegiate Indoor:	Brittany Riley	Southern Illinois	25.56m	Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Stevi Large	Akron	21.50m	2009

PL Athlete Team Final Englis
h

Pts Heat(H
PL)

1 White, Shant'e Buffalo 21.23
m

69' 8" 10 2(1)

2 Cooks, Alexis Akron 20.58
m

67'
6.25"

8 2(2)

3 Funk, Brittany Akron 19.97
m

65'
6.25"

6 2(3)

4 Leppelmeier,
Jackie

Kent State 19.88
m

65'
2.75"

5 2(4)

5 Pleger, Brooke Bowling Green 18.88
m

61'
11.50"

4 2(5)

6 Gerbers,
Chelsea

Western
Michigan

18.30
m

60'
0.50"

3 2(6)

7 Miller, Erin Buffalo 17.42
m

57' 2" 2 2(7)

8 Woods, Kristy Buffalo 17.25
m

56'
7.25"

1 2(8)

9 Gable,
Samantha

Miami (Ohio) 16.99
m

55' 9" 2(9)

10 Negrete,
Stephanie

Western
Michigan

16.67
m

54'
8.25"

1(1)

11 Dornisch,
Megan

Akron 16.58
m

54'
4.75"

2(10)

12 Hiler, Andrea Western
Michigan

16.52
m

54'
2.50"

1(2)

13 Gomez-Diaz,
Lydia

Eastern
Michigan

16.08
m

52'
9.25"

1(3)

14 Lumpkin, Marie Ball State 15.58
m

51'
1.50"

1(4)

15 Rose, Janiece Ohio 15.01
m

49' 3" 1(5)

16 Brown, Devene Central
Michigan

14.79
m

48'
6.25"

1(6)

17 Waisner,
Adrienne

Eastern
Michigan

14.69
m

48'
2.50"

1(7)

18 Walker, Erin Ball State 13.80
m

45'
3.50"

1(8)

19 Mason, Kristen Ohio 13.51
m

44' 4" 1(9)

Anunike,
Adaora

Miami (Ohio) F 1

Dornisch,
Megan

Akron 16.58
m

54'
4.75"

1

Funk, Brittany Akron 19.97
m

65'
6.25"

1

White, Shant'e Buffalo 20.23
m

66'
4.50"

1

Gerbers,
Chelsea

Western
Michigan

18.30
m

60'
0.50"

1

Leppelmeier,
Jackie

Kent State 19.88
m

65'
2.75"

1

Cooks, Alexis Akron 20.58
m

67'
6.25"

1

Pleger, Brooke Bowling Green 18.88
m

61'
11.50"

1

Woods, Kristy Buffalo 17.25
m

56'
7.25"

1

Miller, Erin Buffalo 17.42
m

57' 2" 1

Gable,
Samantha

Miami (Ohio) 16.99
m

55' 9" 1

Brown, Devene Central
Michigan

14.79
m

48'
6.25"

2

Lumpkin, Marie Ball State 15.58
m

51'
1.50"

2

Anunike,
Adaora

Miami (Ohio) F 2

Waisner,
Adrienne

Eastern
Michigan

14.69
m

48'
2.50"

2

Hiler, Andrea Western
Michigan

16.52
m

54'
2.50"

2

Negrete,
Stephanie

Western
Michigan

16.67
m

54'
8.25"

2

Rose, Janiece Ohio 15.01
m

49' 3" 2

Gomez-Diaz,
Lydia

Eastern
Michigan

16.08
m

52'
9.25"

2

Mason, Kristen Ohio 13.51
m

44' 4" 2

Walker, Erin Ball State 13.80
m

45'
3.50"

2

Women's Weight Throw (Women)  1 of 2

P
L

Athlete Team Final Engli
sh

Pts Attempts
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10 Negrete,
Stephanie

Western
Michigan

16.6
7m

54'
8.25
"

F
O
UL

16
.6
7

5.
16

12 Hiler,
Andrea

Western
Michigan

16.5
2m

54'
2.50
"

15
.8
1

16
.5
2

16
.2
3

13 Gomez-
Diaz, Lydia

Eastern
Michigan

16.0
8m

52'
9.25
"

15
.1
7

16
.0
8

F
O
UL

14 Lumpkin,
Marie

Ball State 15.5
8m

51'
1.50
"

15
.2
9

15
.4
9

15
.5
8

15 Rose,
Janiece

Ohio 15.0
1m

49'
3"

14
.8
3

15
.0
1

F
O
UL

16 Brown,
Devene

Central
Michigan

14.7
9m

48'
6.25
"

14
.7
9

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

17 Waisner,
Adrienne

Eastern
Michigan

14.6
9m

48'
2.50
"

F
O
UL

14
.6
9

F
O
UL

18 Walker,
Erin

Ball State 13.8
0m

45'
3.50
"

F
O
UL

12
.3
8

13
.8
0

19 Mason,
Kristen

Ohio 13.5
1m

44'
4"

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

13
.5
1

Anunike,
Adaora

Miami
(Ohio)

F F
O
UL

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

Dornisch,
Megan

Akron 16.5
8m

54'
4.75
"

15
.3
1

16
.5
8

F
O
UL

Funk,
Brittany

Akron 19.9
7m

65'
6.25
"

F
O
UL

19
.7
4

19
.7
6

19
.9
3

F
O
UL

19
.9
7

White,
Shant'e

Buffalo 20.2
3m

66'
4.50
"

18
.7
1

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

19
.6
2

20
.2
3

19
.4
5

Gerbers,
Chelsea

Western
Michigan

18.3
0m

60'
0.50
"

F
O
UL

17
.9
7

18
.2
9

18
.3
0

F
O
UL

16
.9
6

Leppelmei
er, Jackie

Kent State 19.8
8m

65'
2.75
"

19
.0
5

19
.0
7

19
.8
8

19
.1
0

18
.4
9

19
.3
2

Cooks,
Alexis

Akron 20.5
8m

67'
6.25
"

F
O
UL

20
.5
8

F
O
UL

18
.8
9

F
O
UL

19
.7
6

Pleger,
Brooke

Bowling
Green

18.8
8m

61'
11.5
0"

18
.6
8

F
O
UL

18
.7
5

18
.0
2

18
.5
7

18
.8
8

Woods,
Kristy

Buffalo 17.2
5m

56'
7.25
"

17
.2
5

16
.7
0

16
.4
1

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

16
.5
4

Miller, Erin Buffalo 17.4
2m

57'
2"

17
.4
2

16
.7
1

16
.2
8

17
.3
4

16
.3
5

16
.6
5

Gable,
Samantha

Miami
(Ohio)

16.9
9m

55'
9"

16
.8
2

16
.9
9

16
.7
6

F
O
UL

16
.1
6

15
.7
1

Women's Weight Throw (Women)  2 of 2

P
L

Athlete Team Final Engli
sh

Pts Attempts

1 White,
Shant'e

Buffalo 21.2
3m

69'
8"

10 18
.7
1

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

19
.6
2

21
.2
3

19
.4
5

2 Cooks,
Alexis

Akron 20.5
8m

67'
6.25
"

8 F
O
UL

20
.5
8

F
O
UL

18
.8
9

F
O
UL

19
.7
6

3 Funk,
Brittany

Akron 19.9
7m

65'
6.25
"

6 F
O
UL

19
.7
4

19
.7
6

19
.9
3

F
O
UL

19
.9
7

4 Leppelmei
er, Jackie

Kent State 19.8
8m

65'
2.75
"

5 19
.0
5

19
.0
7

19
.8
8

19
.1
0

18
.4
9

19
.3
2

5 Pleger,
Brooke

Bowling
Green

18.8
8m

61'
11.5
0"

4 18
.6
8

F
O
UL

18
.7
5

18
.0
2

18
.5
7

18
.8
8

6 Gerbers,
Chelsea

Western
Michigan

18.3
0m

60'
0.50
"

3 F
O
UL

17
.9
7

18
.2
9

18
.3
0

F
O
UL

16
.9
6

7 Miller, Erin Buffalo 17.4
2m

57'
2"

2 17
.4
2

16
.7
1

16
.2
8

17
.3
4

16
.3
5

16
.6
5

8 Woods,
Kristy

Buffalo 17.2
5m

56'
7.25
"

1 17
.2
5

16
.7
0

16
.4
1

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

16
.5
4

9 Gable,
Samantha

Miami
(Ohio)

16.9
9m

55'
9"

16
.8
2

16
.9
9

16
.7
6

F
O
UL

16
.1
6

15
.7
1

11 Dornisch,
Megan

Akron 16.5
8m

54'
4.75
"

15
.3
1

16
.5
8

F
O
UL

Brown,
Devene

Central
Michigan

14.7
9m

48'
6.25
"

14
.7
9

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

Lumpkin,
Marie

Ball State 15.5
8m

51'
1.50
"

15
.2
9

15
.4
9

15
.5
8

Anunike,
Adaora

Miami
(Ohio)

F F
O
UL

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

Waisner,
Adrienne

Eastern
Michigan

14.6
9m

48'
2.50
"

F
O
UL

14
.6
9

F
O
UL

Hiler,
Andrea

Western
Michigan

16.5
2m

54'
2.50
"

15
.8
1

16
.5
2

16
.2
3

Negrete,
Stephanie

Western
Michigan

16.6
7m

54'
8.25
"

F
O
UL

16
.6
7

5.
16

Rose,
Janiece

Ohio 15.0
1m

49'
3"

14
.8
3

15
.0
1

F
O
UL

Gomez-
Diaz, Lydia

Eastern
Michigan

16.0
8m

52'
9.25
"

15
.1
7

16
.0
8

F
O
UL

Mason,
Kristen

Ohio 13.5
1m

44'
4"

F
O
UL

F
O
UL

13
.5
1

Walker,
Erin

Ball State 13.8
0m

45'
3.50
"

F
O
UL

12
.3
8

13
.8
0

Women's Indoor Pentathlon (Women)
Mid-American Conference Championship:	Mary Varga	Akron	4078	2001

P
L

Athlete Team Final Pts 60m
H

HJ SP LJ 800
m

1 Cheese,
Brittany

Akron 3963 10 1010 806 649 856 642

2 Hufnagel,
Lindsey

Western
Michigan

3871 8 935 806 539 765 826

3 Pickett,
Kathryn

Western
Michigan

3866 6 946 806 480 813 821

4 Willis,
Skyler

Akron 3843 5 922 879 567 651 824

5 Dumitresc
u, Diana

Kent State 3593 4 842 806 727 614 604

6 Zaper,
Ashley

Miami
(Ohio)

3559 3 929 736 524 706 664

7 Cuckler,
Chanda

Ohio 3442 2 897 806 531 601 607

8 Wolanin,
Kate

Eastern
Michigan

3361 1 842 842 495 551 631

9 Dwyer,
Michaela

Northern
Illinois

3236 848 666 495 562 665

10 Heffner,
Megan

Central
Michigan

3234 856 842 398 522 616

11 Fishnick,
Emma

Central
Michigan

3060 798 599 499 490 674

12 Stegemiller
, Hayley

Ohio 2940 686 666 484 350 754

13 Reiser,
Krystin

Bowling
Green

2857 589 666 466 443 693
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14 Wallace,
Lindsay

Ball State 2739 688 534 416 466 635

Women's Indoor Pentathlon (Women) #1 60m Hurdle
World Indoor:	Susanna Kallur	SWE	7.68	Karlsruhe, Germany

American Indoor:	Lolo Jones	Asics	7.72	Doha, Qatar

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Br. Owens- Mitchell	Unattached	8.35	0/12/2010

Collegiate Indoor:	Brianna Rollins	Clemson	7.78	0/12/2013	Clemson, SC

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Amber Williams	Ball State	8.19

2007

PL Athlete Team Final Pts Heat(H
PL)

1 Cheese, Brittany Akron 8.53 1010 4(1)

2 Pickett, Kathryn Western
Michigan

8.83 946 3(1)

3 Hufnagel,
Lindsey

Western
Michigan

8.88 935 4(2)

4 Zaper, Ashley Miami (Ohio) 8.91 929 4(3)

5 Willis, Skyler Akron 8.94 922 4(4)

6 Cuckler, Chanda Ohio 9.06 897 3(2)

7 Heffner, Megan Central Michigan 9.26 856 3(3)

8 Dwyer, Michaela Northern Illinois 9.30 848 2(1)

9 Dumitrescu,
Diana

Kent State 9.33 842 2(2)

9 Wolanin, Kate Eastern Michigan 9.33 842 3(4)

11 Fishnick, Emma Central Michigan 9.55 798 2(3)

12 Wallace, Lindsay Ball State 10.13 688 2(4)

13 Stegemiller,
Hayley

Ohio 10.14 686 1(1)

14 Reiser, Krystin Bowling Green 10.69 589 1(2)

Gillespie, Koby Western
Michigan

DNS 1

Women's Indoor Pentathlon (Women) #1 60m Hurdle  1

of 4

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

13 Stegemiller, Hayley Ohio 10.14 686

14 Reiser, Krystin Bowling Green 10.69 589

Gillespie, Koby Western Michigan DNS

Women's Indoor Pentathlon (Women) #1 60m Hurdle  2

of 4

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

8 Dwyer, Michaela Northern Illinois 9.30 848

9 Dumitrescu, Diana Kent State 9.33 842

11 Fishnick, Emma Central Michigan 9.55 798

12 Wallace, Lindsay Ball State 10.13 688

Women's Indoor Pentathlon (Women) #1 60m Hurdle  3

of 4

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

2 Pickett, Kathryn Western Michigan 8.83 946

6 Cuckler, Chanda Ohio 9.06 897

7 Heffner, Megan Central Michigan 9.26 856

9 Wolanin, Kate Eastern Michigan 9.33 842

Women's Indoor Pentathlon (Women) #1 60m Hurdle  4

of 4

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Cheese, Brittany Akron 8.53 1010

3 Hufnagel, Lindsey Western Michigan 8.88 935

4 Zaper, Ashley Miami (Ohio) 8.91 929

5 Willis, Skyler Akron 8.94 922

Women's Indoor Pentathlon (Women) #2 High Jump
World Indoor:	Kajsa Bergqvist	SWE	2.08m	Arnstadt, Germany

American Indoor:	Chaunté Lowe	Nike	2.02m	Albuquerque, NM

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Nicole Forrester	Nike	1.88m	1/11/2006

Collegiate Indoor:	Destinee Hooker	Texas	1.98m	College Station, TX

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Mary Varga	Akron	1.86m	2001

P
L

Athlete Team Fin
al

Eng
lish

Pts Jumping Record

1 Willis,
Skyler

Akron 1.7
2m

5'
7.7
5"

879

2 Heffner,
Megan

Central
Michigan

1.6
9m

5'
6.5
0"

842

2 Wolanin,
Kate

Eastern
Michigan

1.6
9m

5'
6.5
0"

842

4 Hufnagel
, Lindsey

Western
Michigan

1.6
6m

5'
5.2
5"

806

4 Cuckler,
Chanda

Ohio 1.6
6m

5'
5.2
5"

806

4 Dumitres
cu,
Diana

Kent
State

1.6
6m

5'
5.2
5"

806

4 Pickett,
Kathryn

Western
Michigan

1.6
6m

5'
5.2
5"

806

4 Cheese,
Brittany

Akron 1.6
6m

5'
5.2
5"

806

9 Zaper,
Ashley

Miami
(Ohio)

1.6
0m

5'
3"

736

1
0

Stegemill
er,
Hayley

Ohio 1.5
4m

5'
0.5
0"

666

1
0

Reiser,
Krystin

Bowling
Green

1.5
4m

5'
0.5
0"

666

1
0

Dwyer,
Michaela

Northern
Illinois

1.5
4m

5'
0.5
0"

666

1
3

Fishnick,
Emma

Central
Michigan

1.4
8m

4'
10.
25"

599

1
4

Wallace,
Lindsay

Ball
State

1.4
2m

4'
7.7
5"

534

Women's Indoor Pentathlon (Women) #3 Shot Put
World Indoor:	Helena Fibingerova	TCH	22.50m	1/19/1977	Jablonec, TCH

American Indoor:	Jill Camarena-Williams	New York  A. C.	19.89m

Fayetteville, AR

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Annette Bohack	W. Michigan	16.92m	1987

Collegiate Indoor:	Laura Gerraughty	North Carolina	19.15m	Fayetteville,

AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Becky O'Brien	Buffalo	16.69m

1/26/2011

P
L

Athlete Team Final Engli
sh

Pts Attempts

1 Dumitresc
u, Diana

Kent State 13.0
0m

42'
8"

727 12
.5
4

13
.0
0

12
.0
4

2 Cheese,
Brittany

Akron 11.8
2m

38'
9.50
"

649 10
.4
7

11
.4
1

11
.8
2
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3 Willis,
Skyler

Akron 10.5
7m

34'
8.25
"

567 10
.0
4

10
.5
7

9.
67

4 Hufnagel,
Lindsey

Western
Michigan

10.1
5m

33'
3.75
"

539 9.
39

10
.1
5

9.
64

5 Cuckler,
Chanda

Ohio 10.0
2m

32'
10.5
0"

531 8.
68

10
.0
2

8.
80

6 Zaper,
Ashley

Miami
(Ohio)

9.92
m

32'
6.50
"

524 9.
07

7.
83

9.
92

7 Fishnick,
Emma

Central
Michigan

9.54
m

31'
3.75
"

499 9.
46

9.
43

9.
54

8 Dwyer,
Michaela

Northern
Illinois

9.48
m

31'
1.25
"

495 9.
48

7.
70

9.
01

9 Wolanin,
Kate

Eastern
Michigan

9.47
m

31'
1"

495 9.
45

8.
77

9.
47

10 Stegemiller
, Hayley

Ohio 9.30
m

30'
6.25
"

484 8.
82

9.
12

9.
30

11 Pickett,
Kathryn

Western
Michigan

9.25
m

30'
4.25
"

480 8.
90

9.
25

8.
89

12 Reiser,
Krystin

Bowling
Green

9.03
m

29'
7.50
"

466 8.
73

8.
09

9.
03

13 Wallace,
Lindsay

Ball State 8.25
m

27'
1"

416 8.
25

7.
91

7.
09

14 Heffner,
Megan

Central
Michigan

7.98
m

26'
2.25
"

398 7.
07

7.
90

7.
98

Women's Indoor Pentathlon (Women) #4 Long Jump
World Indoor:	Heike Drechsler	GDR	7.37m	1/13/1988	Vienna, Austria

American Indoor:	Brittney Reese	Nike	7.23m	Istanbul, Turkey

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Wendy Brown	So. California	6.24m	1988

Collegiate Indoor:	Goulbourne/ Gipson	Auburn/ T.C.U.	6.91m	Fayetteville,

AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	April Williams	Toledo	6.32m

2006

P
L

Athlete Team Final Engli
sh

Pts Attempts

1 Cheese,
Brittany

Akron 6.02
m

19'
9"

856 5.
82

6.
02

F
O
UL

2 Pickett,
Kathryn

Western
Michigan

5.88
m

19'
3.50
"

813 5.
61

5.
88

5.
77

3 Hufnagel,
Lindsey

Western
Michigan

5.72
m

18'
9.25
"

765 5.
25

5.
46

5.
72

4 Zaper,
Ashley

Miami
(Ohio)

5.52
m

18'
1.50
"

706 5.
52

5.
41

5.
41

5 Willis,
Skyler

Akron 5.33
m

17'
6"

651 5.
25

5.
33

4.
80

6 Dumitresc
u, Diana

Kent State 5.20
m

17'
0.75
"

614 5.
12

F
O
UL

5.
20

7 Cuckler,
Chanda

Ohio 5.15
m

16'
10.7
5"

601 5.
00

5.
15

5.
06

8 Dwyer,
Michaela

Northern
Illinois

5.01
m

16'
5.25
"

562 F
O
UL

F
O
UL

5.
01

9 Wolanin,
Kate

Eastern
Michigan

4.97
m

16'
3.75
"

551 4.
97

4.
80

F
O
UL

10 Heffner,
Megan

Central
Michigan

4.86
m

15'
11.5
0"

522 F
O
UL

F
O
UL

4.
86

11 Fishnick,
Emma

Central
Michigan

4.74
m

15'
6.75
"

490 4.
57

4.
71

4.
74

12 Wallace,
Lindsay

Ball State 4.65
m

15'
3.25
"

466 4.
65

4.
57

4.
30

13 Reiser,
Krystin

Bowling
Green

4.56
m

14'
11.5
0"

443 4.
40

4.
47

4.
56

14 Stegemiller
, Hayley

Ohio 4.18
m

13'
8.75
"

350 4.
18

4.
18

3.
84

Women's Indoor Pentathlon (Women) #5 800 Meters
World Indoor:	Jolanda Ceplak	SLO	1:55.82	Vienna, Austria

American Indoor:	Nicole Teter	Nike Farm Team	1:58.71	New York, NY

Bowen Fieldhouse:	Leticia Vriesola	Suriname	2:03.72	1994

Collegiate Indoor:	Nicole Cook	Tennessee	2:00.75	Fayetteville, AR

Mid-American Conference Championship:	Natasha Lothery	Ball State

2:08.37	2002

PL Athlete Team Final Pts

1 Hufnagel, Lindsey Western Michigan 2:19.85 826

2 Willis, Skyler Akron 2:19.98 824

3 Pickett, Kathryn Western Michigan 2:20.22 821

4 Stegemiller, Hayley Ohio 2:25.19 754

5 Reiser, Krystin Bowling Green 2:29.97 693

6 Fishnick, Emma Central Michigan 2:31.52 674

7 Dwyer, Michaela Northern Illinois 2:32.27 665

8 Zaper, Ashley Miami (Ohio) 2:32.30 664

9 Cheese, Brittany Akron 2:34.11 642

10 Wallace, Lindsay Ball State 2:34.71 635

11 Wolanin, Kate Eastern Michigan 2:35.06 631

12 Heffner, Megan Central Michigan 2:36.34 616

13 Cuckler, Chanda Ohio 2:37.06 607

14 Dumitrescu, Diana Kent State 2:37.30 604

Gillespie, Koby Western Michigan DNS


